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yra FH 07577-222153 
aufu 07577-222048 

Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities 

and academic support facilities excluding salary component during the 

last five years (2019-2024) (INR in Lakhs) 

Year 

Number 

Formula: 

2019-20 

3.17 

2020-21 

0.76 

2021-22 

=52.07/835.61 x 100 = 6.23% 

HEIfauts oG-3207 
Email ID- hegaacchar@mp-gov.in 

1.21 

2022-23 

45.59 

Total expenditure on maintainance of physical and academic support 
facilities excluding salary component during the last five years 

Total expenditure excluding salary component 
during the last five years 

2023-24 

1.34 

× 100 



giat HA 07577-222 1 53 
aufu 07577-222048 

4.4.1 Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support 

facilities excluding salary component, during the last five years (2019-2024) 

Head of expenditure (for ex. 
Repair and maintenance) 

OPEX 

OPEX 

Head of expenditure (for ex. 
Repair and maintenance) 
OPEX 

OPEX 

Head of expenditure (for ex. 
Repair and maintenance) 
OPEX 

OPEX 

Head of expenditure (for ex. 
Repair and maintenance) 
OPEX 

OPEX 

Head of expenditure (for ex. 
Repair and maintenance) 

OPEX 

OPEX 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and 
computers, garden maintenance etc.) 

Academic support facilities 

Physical facilities 

Year 1 (2019-20) 

Total 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and 
computers, garden maintenance etc.) 

Academic support facilities 

Total 

Physical facilities 

Year 2 (2020-21) 

Total 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and 
computers, garden maintenance etc.) 
Academic support facilities 

Year 3 (2021-22) 

Physical facilities 

Total 

Year 4 (2022-23) 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and 
computers, garden maintenance etc.) 
Academic support facilities 
Physical facilities 

HEIfaels otg- 3207 
Email ID- hegaacchar@mp.gov.in 

Total 

Year 5 (2023-24) 

Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and 
computers, garden maintenance etc.) 
Academíc support facilities 
Physical facilities 

Amount 

(INR in Lakhs) 

1.00 

2.17 

3.17 

Amount 

(INR in Lakhs) 

0.24 

0.52 

0.76 

Amount 

(INR in Lakhs) 
0.54 

0.62 

1.21 

Amount 
(INR in Lakhs) 

31.86 

13.73 

45.59 

Amount 
(INR in Lakhs) 

0.58 

0.76 

1.34 



Liabilities 

Reserve & Surplus 
Opening Balance 

Add EXcess of Income 

Over Expediture 

Place :- Harda 

Date:- 30-06-2022 

Accountant 

Sthaniya Prabandhan Samiti, Harda Dist.- Harda (M.P) 
(Govt. Art. & Commerce College , Harda) 

13501458.00 

2843754.00 

Total 

Balance Sheet as on 31st March 2020 

Amount 

16345212.00 

16345212.00| 

PRndpatpal, 

Fixed Assets 

HAPD P) 

(As per Schedule "") 

Advances 

(As per Schedule "I") 

Thief Recoverable 

Fixed Deposit 

Assets 

Closing Balance 
Cash In Hand 

Cash At Bank 
BOB -88080100004421 

Gevt, Arts Conma, Cehegs 

KGB A/c no. 1769 

KJP, 

M. No. 
076460 

ARTERED CcoUNT 

7811.00 

8537918.00 

837.00 

Total 

Amount 

5500412.00| 

255666.00 

560105.00| 

1482463.00 

16345212.00| 
As per our report of even date attached. 

8546566.00 

For - Rajendra Rajpoot & Co. 
Chartered Accountant 

ra Singh Rajput 

Proprietor 
M.No. 076460 



Expenditure 

Remuneration 
Remuneration S.F. Guest Facelty 
Remuneration S.F. II& IV Staff 

Advertisement Expenses 

office & Misc. Expenses 
Photocopy & Stationery Expenses 

Student Insurance Expenses 

Repair & Maint. Exp. 

Computer, Printer Repair & Maint. 

Electricity Expenses 
Academic Expenses 

Telephone Expenses 
Games Activities Expenses 
Fee Refund 

Amant Refund 

Other Expenses 

Student ldenticard Expenses 

News Paper Expenses 

Festival Expenses 
Bank Charges 
Depreciation Exp. 

Excess of income Over Exp. 

Sthaniya Prabandhan Samiti, Harda Dist.- Harda (M.P) 
(Govt. Art. & Commerce College, Harda) 

Income & Expenditure Account for the period 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020 

Amount Income 

Place :- Harda 

Date :- 30-06-2022 

Accountant 

Total 

1477683.00 

1759133.00 

100508.00 By 
105617.0o 

156280.00 

15704.00 

54184.0 

167558.00 
100454.00 

36400.00| 
110645.00 

53531.00 

8000.00 

52975.00 By Bank Interest 

2400.00 

97487.00 

9217.00 

13195.00 

2295.00 

By Fees Receipt 

605147.00 
2843754.00 

7772167.00 

Fee Received ( Bank) 
Fee Received from M.P Online 

Other Received 
Red Rebin Programe Income 
Received from TRTR 

Received from NAAC 

Prirtootpa, 
Oovt, Arts & Comm, Cetee 

DRA RAJPOo 
M. No. 
076460 

Total 

RTERED ACCOUN 

Amount 

4690496.00 

2700994.00 

A000.00 

56500.00 

97306.00 

222871.00 

7772 167.00 

As per our report of even date attached. 

For - Rajendra Rajpoot & Co. 
Chartered Accountant 

Singh Rajput 
Proprietor 

M.No. 076460 



Receipt 
Opening Balance 
Cash In Hand 

Cash At Bank 
BOB -88080100004421 

KGB A/C no. 1769 

Fees Receipt 

Fee Received ( Bank ) 

Fee Received from M.P Online 

Other Received 
Red Rebin Programe Income 

Received from TRTR 

Received from NAAC 

Bank Interest 

Place :- Harda 

Date:- 30-06-2022 

Accountant 

Sthaniya Prabandhan Samiti, Harda Dist.- Harda (M.P) 
(Govt. Art. & Commerce College, Harda) 

Receipt & Payment Account for the period 01-04-2019 to 31-03-2020 

Payment Amount 

314.00 

6467468.00 

Total 

837.00 

By Remuneration 

a) Remuneration 5.F. Guest Facelty 

b) Remuneration S.F. II| & IV Staff 

6468619.00\By office Expenses 

By Photocopy & Statiornery Expenses 

By Advertisement Expernses 

4690496.00|By Student Irnsurance Expenses 

2700994.00|By Computer, Printer Repair & Maint. 
By Repair & Maint. Fxp. 

By Electricity Expenses 
4000.00|By Academic Expenses 

56500.00|By Telephone Expenses 
97306.0o By Games Activities Expenses 

By Fee Refund 
222871.00|By Amant Refund 

By Other Expenses 
By Student ldenticard Expenses 

By News Paper Expenses 

By Festival Expenses 

14240786.00| 

By Bank Charges 
By Building Contrution 

By 
By 

Mahatma Gandhi Stambh Con. 
Collage Gate Constrution 

By Computer & Printer 

By Electric Equipment 
By Motor Pump 

By Invertor & Battery 

By Advance Paid 

By Closing Balance 
Cash In Hand 

Cash At Bank 
BOB -88080100004421 

KGB A/Cc no. 1769 

Paheçtpat, 
Oet, Arts & Comm CeHeA 

WAJPOOr 
M. No. 

076460 

IART TERED ACCoU 

7811.00 

8537918.00 

837.00 

Total 

Arnount 

1477683.00| 

1759133.00| 

100508.00 

105617.00 
156280.00 

15704 00 

54184 00 
52975.00 

167558.00 

100454.00 

36400.00 

110645.00 

53531.00 

8000.00 

2400.00 

97487.00 

9217.00 

13195.00 

2295.00 

23156.00 

252352.00 

1000000.00 

30915.00 

7545.00 

10185.00 

7300.00 

39500 00 

8546566.00 

As per our report of even date attached. 

14240786.00 

For - Rajendra Rajpoot & Co. 
Chartered Accountant 

tiendra Singh Rajput 
Proprietor 

M.No. 076460 



Moter Pump 

Building Construction 

Books 

Fixed Assets 

Furniture & Fixture 

Computer & Printer 

Particular 

Musical Equipment 
Computer Lab Equipment 

lab Material Equipment 

Invertor & Battery 
Collage Gate Construction 

Computer Lab Consctruction 

Electric Equipment 
CCTV Camera 

Contruction of Mahatma Gandhi Stambh 

Fire Exegution 
Water Phulifire 

Sthaniya Prabandhan Samitee, Harda Dist. Harda (M.P) 
(Govt. Art. & Commerce College, Harda) 

Total 

Schedule Forming Part of Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020 

Opening 
Balance 

01-04-2019 

1947922.50 

21567.50 

981940.00 

108382.00 

6281.00 
6151.00 

93084.00 

66468.00 

41970.00 

17614.00 

276841.50 

194282.50 

51756.00 

10773.00 

Before 

Add 

AcCountant 

20652.00| 
10185.00 

7300.00 

949072.00 1000000.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

11800.00 19116.00 
0.00 

0.00 
7545.00 

0.00 

After 

0.00 

0.00 

2504.0ol 1971078.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Total 

O.00 

0.00 

981940.00 

108382.00 

37197.00 

31752.50 10% 

6151.00 

93084.00 

66468.00 

Dep of 
% 

4774105.00 1057482.00 273972.00 6105559.00 

Dep. 

10% 10838.00 

10%| 

Amount 

10%| 196982.00 1774096.50 

40% 11055.00 

10% 

28577.50 3175.00| 
10% 98194.00 883746.00 

97544.00 

10% 

Prinehpeal 
Arts Comm.Coloe 

Schedule - 1 

615.00 
9308.00 

6647.00 

4927.00 49270.00 10% 
10% 194907.00 1754165.00 0.00| 1949072.00 
10% 12618.00| 0.00|252352.00| 252352.00 

1761.00 10% 17614.00 0.00 
28439.00 10% 

Closing 
Balance 

31.03.2020 

KAJrO 

M. No. 

ERED 

26142.00 

ACCOUN 

5536.00 

83776.00 
59821.00 

1077.00 

44343.00 

239734.00| 
15853.00 

255947.50 

174854.50 

605147.00 5500412.00 

46580.00 

9696.00 

284386.50 0.00 
19428.00 10% 194282.50| 0.00 

5176.00 10% 51756.00 

10% 10773.00 



Sthaniya Prabandhan Samitee, Harda Dist. Harda (M.P.) 
(Govt. Art. & Commerce College, Harda) 

S.No. 

Schedule Forming Part of Balance Sheet 31.03.2020 

Advances List 31.03.2020 

1 Smt. Malti Solanki 
2 Shri V.P. Joshi 

3|Shri Basant Rajput 
4 Shri Charanjeet Singh 
5|Shri Dilip Dhoke 
6|Shri Dinesh Gour 

7|Shri D.P. Kosthi 

Name 

8|Shri Dr. P. Agrawal 
9|Shri G.S. Verma 

10 Shri Narayan Gangrade 
11 Shri Nilesh Sain 
12 Dr. Deepika Sheth 
13|Dr. Meena Rathore 
14| Shri S.C. Baghela 
15|Shri John Mohammad 
16|Shri H.N. Joshi 

17\ Dr. Lata Dhupkariya 
18| Shri Rajesh Longre 
19|Shri Lokesh Gour 

20|Shri Manoj Malviya 
21| Shri V.K. Vichhotiya 

22|Shri Rakesh Paraste 
23|Shri Santosh Rathore 
24 Shri R.K. Billore 
25 Shri Q.J. Shammi 

Total 

Accountant 

Amount (Dr.) 
68898.00 

Schedule -I| 

15000.00 
18000.00 

9000.00 

4400.00| 
9000.00 

1618.00 
2000.00 

8200.00 

13700.00 
1000.00 

2000.00| 
2500.00 
1800.00 

9950.00 

24000.00 

2500.00 

400.00 

5000.00 
12500.00 

11000.00 

5000.00| 
10000.00 

11200.00 

7000.00 

255666.00 

Prprinci�pal 
a, Arts Comm e 

DRA WAJPOO 
M. No. 

ERED ACCOUN 



BANK OF BARODA A/C NO. 88080100004421 BANK RECONCILAION STATEMENT AS ON March 2020 A. Balance as per Bank Statement 31-03-2020 
Less 

1. Cheque issue but not prescnt in bank upto 31-03-2019 Date As Per Cash Book 
21.09.20IS 

Sthaniya Prabandhan Samiti, Harda Dist.- Harda (M.P) (Govt. Art. & Commerce College, Harda) 

21.09.201S 

26.03.2016 

Cheque No. 
974744 
974750 

215576 

53591| 
535922 
S35937 

535961 
535964 
S35946 
S35961 
535962 

539251 

25473 
25484 

539351 
539365 

539363 

539360 
539354 

S39352 

1770 

1787 

1790 

B. Balance as per Cash Book upto 31-03-2020 

Accountant 

Amount 
4500.00 
2000.00 
8850.00 
2100.00 
1000.00 
2200.00 
1000.00 
800.00 

1200.00 
1000.00 
220.00 

189.00 
2135.00 

37495.00 
S000.00 
2504.00 

2950.00 
3000.00 
5250.00 
3000.00 

1905.00 
2800.00 

2394.00 

PbPrinicipal 
ENDK 

8631410.00 

93492.00 

8537918.00 

KAJPUO 
h6460 

ACCOUN 



CORPUS/ CAPITAL FUND 

DESIGNATED /RESTRICTED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS 

FIXED ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 

Tangible Assets 

Intangible Assets 

Capital Works-In-Progress 

Long Term 

STLANIA PRABANDILAN SAMIII HARDA, DIST IIARDA (MP) 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2021 

Short Term 

LIABILITIES 

CURRENT ASSETS 

INVESTMENTS FROM DESIGNATED / RESTRICTED/ 
ENDOWMENT FUNDS 

PLACE- HARDA 

DATED- 30-06-2022 

TOTAL 

LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 

ASSETS 

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES OF ACCOUNTES 
OBSERVATION AND DESCREPANCIES : 

AdpeNTANT 

TOTAL 

Prhe 

Schedule 

ARDA (MP) 

1 

M. No. 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

A-01 

&C 

Govt. Arts & Comm, Colleg 
076460 

Current Year 31 Previous Year 
03-2021 31-03-2020 

1,72,38,613.00| 

0.00 

1,72,38,613.00 

0.00 

50,71,082.00 

0.00 

14,82,463.00 

0.00 

98,62,297.00 

0.00 

8,22,771.00| 

PROPRIETOR 
M.NO. 076460 

1,63,45,212.00| 

1,63,45,212.00 

0.00 

55,00,412.00| 

0.00 

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED 

RAJENDRA RAJPOOT & CO. 

14,82,463.00 

CHARTIERED ACCOUNTANS 

0.00 

T�A RAJENDRA SINGH RAJPUT 

85,46,566.00 

1,72,38,613.00| 1,63,45,212.00 

0.00| 

8,15,771.00 

0.00 



SC
H

E
D

U
L

E
 

- 1 C
O

R
PU

S/C
A

PITA
L 

FU
N

D
 A
m

ount 
in 
Rupees 

20 

Current 

Particulars 13501458.00 

16345212.00 

Balance 
at the 

beginning 
of the 

year 

0.00 

0.00 

|A
dd: 

State 

G
overnm

ent 

(R
U

SA
, 

M
PH

EQ
IP, 

Govt 

funds 

through 

treasury, 

University 

Grants, 

others), 

G
overnm

ent 
of India, 

U
G

C
 

and 

other 

Grants 
to

 
the 

extent 

utilized 
for 

capital 

expenditure 

0.00 

0.00 

|A
dd: 

A
ssets 

Purchased 

out 
of ow

n 

Funds 0.00| 

0.00| 

|A
dd: 

A
ssets 

Purchased 

out 
of Sponsored 

Projects 

and 

external 

donor 

funding 

agencies, 

where ow
nership 

vests 
in

 
the 

institution 

0.00 

0.00| 

|A
dd: 

Assets 

D
onated/G

ifts 

Received 

0.00 

0.00 Add: 
Other 
Additions 

2843754.00| 

893401.00| 16345212.00 

17238613.00| 

|A
dd: 

Excess 
of Incom

e 
over 

expenditure 

(Surplus) 

transferred 
from

 
the 

Income 
and 

Expenditure 

A
ccount 

0.00| 

0.00 

Total 16345212.00 

Deficit 

transferred 

from
 

the 

Income 
&

 

Expenditure 

Account 

17238613.00| 

Balance 
at the 

year 

end 

(Deduct) 

Princtpal, 

Bov, 

Arts 
&

 

Comm, 

CellegaA 

J
P

O
O

 M
. 

No. 076460 

Year 

2020-Previous 

Year 

20194 

21 



SCHEDULE 2 -DESIGNATED /RESTRICTED/ 

a) Opening balance (Unspent Balance) 

b) Addiions during the year 

c) Income from investments made out of the funds 

d) Interest on investments/Advances 

e) Interest on Savings Bank a/c 

) Other additions (Specify nature) 

i) Capital Expenditure 
Utilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of funds 

a) 
b) 

Particulars 

c) 
ü) Revenue Expenditure 
a) 

b) 

|Represented by 
Cash And Bank Balances 

Total (A) 

|Closing balance (Unspent Balance) at the year end (A - B) 

|Investments 

Total (B) 

Total 

Prinetpal, 
Oovt, Arts Comm Calen 

Current 
Year 2020-21 

0.00 

0.00 3 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Amount in Rupces 

Previous 
Year 2019-20 

76460 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



A. CURRENT LIABILITIES 

1, Deposits from Staft/ Contractual stafl 

|2. Deposits fromn students 

a) 

sCHEDULE 3- CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIOONS 

a) Caution Money 

|b) 

b) Library Deposit 
Hostel Deposit 

d) Other Sundry Deposits 

b) Others 

3. Sundqy Creditors 
a) For Goods & Services 

EMD 
|4. Deposit-Others (incuding EMD, Security Deposi) 

Security Deposits 

5. Statutory Liabilities (GPF, TDS,GST, PI, Other TAX, CPE 
GIS, NPS): 

6. Canteen Deposits 

7. Other Current Liabilities 
a) Salaries, Honorarium & Contractual Payments 

b) Unspent Funds of Sponsored projects 
) Unspent Grants 

J) Other funds 
g) Other liabilities 

a) Loan against FD 
b) Others 

Particulars 

B. PROVISIONS 

1. Gratuity 
|2. Superannuation Pension 

4. Others (Specify) 

Total (A) 

3. Accumulated Leave Encashment 

Total (B) 

Total (A+ B) 

Prinelpal, Jevi, Arts & Comm, Cellega 

Current Year 2020. 
21 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous Year 2019 
20 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00| 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Amount in Rupccs 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0T 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

S 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00 

0.00 

0.00| 



SC
H

E
D

U
L

E
 

4 FIX
E

D
 

A
SSETS-

O
TH

ERS m
e
t
 

n ees 

G
ross 

B
lock 

D
epreciation 

N
et 

Blnek 

A
ssets 

H
eads 

S
N

O
 

r
e
v

t
s
 

Y
ear 

C
heing 
B

alance 

C
arrenr 

Y
e#

 

Depreciati 
D

eductiona 

on 
for 

the 

/adjustm
en 

Y
ear 

O
pening 
B

alance 

A
dditions 

D
eductions 

Closing 
B

alance 

O
pening 
B

alance L
and 

1 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

Site 
D

evclopm
ent 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00| 

3 

0
0

0
 

0.00) 

0,00 

Buildings 

0.00| 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

4 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 000 

000 

0.00| 

5 

0.001 

Tube 

wells 
&

 

W
ater 

Supply 

Sew
eragc 

&
 

D
rainage 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 000 

0.00 

0.00| 

0
0

0
 

0.00 0
0

0
 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 0.00| 

E
lectrical 

Installation 

and 

equipm
ent 

Plant 
&

 
M

achinery 

0.00 

0.00| 000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00 

0.(00 

Scientific 
&

 

L
aboratory 

E
quipm

ent 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

9 

O
ffice 

E
quipm

ent 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

10 

A
udio 

V
isual 

Equipm
ent 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00| 

1 C
om

puters 
&

 
Peripherals 

0.00| 

0.00 0,00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00| 

12 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Furniture, 

Fixtures 
&

 

Fittings 

Vehicles 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

14 

Lib. 

B
ooks 

&
 

Scientific 

Journals 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 000 

0.00 

15 

Sports 
Equipm

ents 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00| 

0.00| 0001 

16 

0.00 

0.00| 

0,00| 

0.00 

M
usical 

Instrum
ents 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

18 

0
0

0
 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

G
enerator 

and 
Inverter 

CCTV 
&

 

Security 

devices 

S
m

art 
Classes 

19 

0.00 

0.00 000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

20 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

B
iom

etric 
M

achines 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0001 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00| 

Total 
(A

) 

P
rev

io
u

s 

Y
ear 

C
urrent 

Year 

/adjustm
en 

Closing 

Deductions 

D
epreciati 

on 
for 
the Year 

B
alance 

Opening 
Balance 

Closing 
|B

alance 

A
dditions 

D
eductions 

|Opening 
B

alance 

Intangible 
Assets 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

20 0.00 
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8546566.00 

7811.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8538755.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

þ76460 

AJPOOr 

2019-20 
Previous Year 

9862297.00 
7811.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

9854486.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

21 
Current Year 2020 

Amount in Rupces 

Gert, Arts & Comm, Celte Prinelyal, 

Total 
4. Cash in hand 
3. Funds in Transit 

In Savings Accounts 

Particulars 

In Term deposit Accounts 
In Current Accounts 

|b) With non-Scheduled Banks: 

Savings Accounts 
In Term deposit Accounts 
In Current Accounts 
a) With Scheduled Banks: 

2. Cash and Bank Balances 

In 

g) Othcrs 
() Electncal Material 

d) laboratov chemicals, consumables and glass ware 
e) Buld1ng Materal 

c) Publications 
|b) Pnnting & Stationcry 
|a) Storcs and Spares 
1. Inventory: 

SCHEDULE 6- CURRENT ASSETS 



815771. 00 

0. 00 
0. 00 
0. 00| 
0. 00| 

0. 00 
0. 00 
0. 00 

660105,. 00] 
255666, 00 

0, 00 
0, 00 
0, 00 

CHARI KED A 

2019-20 
Previous Year 

& CO 

822771. 00 

0. 00 
0. 00 
0. 00 
0. 00 

0. 00| 
0, 00 

0, 00 

660105. 00| 
262666, 00 

0. 00 
0, 00 
0, 00 

2020-21 
Current Year 

Amount in Bupess. 

Govt, Arts Coma, CoteA Prtnetpa, 

Total 

Thief Recoverable 

d 0thers (to be specified) 
OElectricity 

b) Lease Rent 

Partielara 

a) Telephone & Broadband 
3. Deposits 

OOtheIS (to be specified) 

a) Vehicle loan 
2, LonR Term Adyances to employces: (Interest bearing) 
b) Home loan 

(Lo be Specilied) -For Expenditure d) 0the 
) Medical Adyance. 

b) Festival 
a) SalaY 
, Advances to employees: (Noninterest bearing) 

sCHEDULE 7- LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 



Fees From Students 

Other Income 

Grants / Subsidies/ Contribution 
Income from investments 

INCOME AND EXPENDITURBACCOUNT POR THE PERIOD/YEAR ENDED 2021 

Pnor Peiod Income 

Academic Expenses 

Transportation Expenses 

Staff Payments & Benefits (Establishment expenses) 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Finance costs 

STHANIYA PRABADHAN SAMITI, HARDA DIST. HARDA (M.P.) 

Administrative and General Expenses 

Prior Period Expenses 

Particulars 
INCOME 

Building fund 

Depreciation -Transferred from Corpus 

Others (specify) 

TOTALA) 
EXPENDITURE 

Balance being excess of Income over Expenditure (A-B) 
Transfer to / from Designated Fund 

PLACE- HARDA 

DATED- 30-06-2022 

TOTAL (B) 

Balance Being Surplus / (Deficit) Carried to Capital Fund 

AcodNTANT 

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES , NOTES OF 
ACCOUNTES ,OBSERVATION AND DESCREPANCIES: 

PRNeaSAL! 

Schedule 

Gevt, Arts & Conm, College 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

4 
L 

19 

A-01 

Amnnt in Rupees 

Current Year 
2020-2021 

4711380,00 

244394.00 
383861.00 

5339635.00 

3354493.00 
25958.00 

448530.00 

31494.00 

12514.00 

573245.00 

4446234.00 

8,93,401.00 

Previous Year 20194 

8,93,401.00| 

2020 

7549296.00 

222871.00 

PROPRIETOR 

7772167.00 

3236816.00| 
24217.00 

952779.00 

107159.00 

2295.00 

605147.00 

49,28,413.00 
28,43,754.00 

AS PEROUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED 

RAJENDRA RAJPOOT & CO. 

28,43,754.00 

CHARTERED ACCOUNTAXSO RAJPO 

O0T 
M. No. 

CA RAJENDRA SINGH RAJPUNDACc 

M.NO. 076460 

UDIN-22076460ALTOCL3553 

076460 



SCHEDULE 8- FEES FROM STUDENTS 

Academic Receipts 
|2. Admission fec 
1. Tution fee, Admission ant other fee 

3. Enrolment fee 

4. Renewal Fees 
5. Laboratory fee 
6. Art & Craft fee 

7. Registration fee 
8. Syllabus fee 

9. Library Admission fee 
10. Practical fees 

11. PD Test fee 

12. Degree Fee 
13. Nomination Fees 

14. Forwarding Fees 
|15. Development fee 
16. Mental Health Fees 

17. Foundation Course Fees 

18. Other 

Examinations Fees 
1. Admission test fee 

|2. Annual Examination fee 

3. Mark sheet, certificate fee 
|4. Entrance examination fee 

Other Fees 
1. Identity card fee 

5 Revaluation & Retotalling fees 

2. Fine & Penalties 

3. Medical fee 

|4. Transportation fee 
5. Hostel fee 

|6. Insurance fees 

7. Education Tour 

8. Parking/ cycle stand Fees 
9. Activity Fee 
0 Sports Fee 
D Co-curricular Activity fees 
i) Annual Day fee 

|10. Carrier Guidance fees 

Particulars 

11. Environmental Fees 

INCOME 

P nelpal, 

Total A 

Total B 

Oort, Arts Comn m Calomt 

RAJPO0 

Amount in Rupecs 

Current Year Previous Year 2019 
2020-2021 2020 

4625480.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4625480.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7391490.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7391490.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



|12. PhD Fees 

13. Composite Fees 
14. Affection conference 
15. Indeterminate Fees 

|16. Student Union Fees 
17.Student welfare fees 
18. Social Welfare Fees 

|13. Other fee 

Sale of Publications 
1. Sale of Admission forms 

Total C 

2. Sale of syllabus and Old Question Paper, etc. 
|3. Sale of prospectus including admission forms 

Total D 
Other Academic Receipts 
1. Registration fee for workshops, programmes 
2. Registration fees (Academic Staff College) 

Total E 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) 

Prinetpal, 
Gert, Ats & Com Cale 

0.00| 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

D 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

85900.00 

0.00 

85900.00 

ORA RA 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4711380.00| 

0.00 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

157806.00 

0.00 

157806.00 

7549296.00 
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L
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G
R

A
N

Ts 

P
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lars 

Y
ear 

20194 

Carrent 
Year 
2121-21 

D
hers 

Autonomous 

Fund 

Amalgamated 
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Fund 

Fm
m

 

UcG 

Scholarhip 
Grant 

Fund 

From
 

PD
 

(ED
) 

und 
From
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IN
IV

 

M
PHEQIP 

Funo 

Fund 
From

 
State G
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m

ent(through 

Treasury) 

F
und 

Prom
 

Runa 

Fund 
From

 
Jhanbhagidari 

Balanse 
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E
 A

dt 

N
e
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o
 

duning 
the 

rear 

.00 

Total 
A
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Lesx 

Refund 

D
unng 

the 

lea Balacxe 

B
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F
 

Lesx 

h
d

 
fo Capits 

E
xeninur 

( 

Lex 

alued 
fox 

Reven 

E
n

d
ih

u
n

B
) 

IR
R

EV
O

C
A

B
LE 

G
R

A
N

TS, 
C

O
N

TR
IB

U
TIO

N
S 

SC
H

ED
U

LE 

O
chers 

Fund 
F

o
m

 
UGC 

Amalgamated 
Funda 

Autonom
ous 

Fund 

Fund 

From 
PD 

(ED) 

Schoarship 

Grunt 

Fund 
From

 
UNIVERSITY 

Fund 
From MPHEQIP 

Fund 
From

 
S

ate t(chrough 

Fund 
From

 
Rusa 

Fund 
From 

Jhanbhagidari 

Capital 
E

xpenditure 

Total 
A

 

D
 

Yoar O
cbers 

Fund 
From 
UGC 

Amalgamated 
Funds 

Autonom
ous 

Fund 

Fund 

From 
PD

 

(ED) 

Scholarship 

Grant 

Fund 
From

 
UNIVERSITY 

Fund 
From

 
M

PHEQIP 

rough 

Fund 
From

 Treasury) 

Gove 

Fund 
From

 
Rusa 

Fund 
From

 
Jhanbhagidari 

K
venue 

typcnditur 

Toal 
B

 

Prlnetpak 

devt, 

Arts 
&

 

Com 

Cellegs 

M
/ No. 

ys60 
T

A
N

T
S

 

(SU
B

SID
IES 

-IR
R

E
V

O
C

A
B

E
 

G
R

A
N

Ts 

C
O

N
TR

IB
U

TIO
N

S 

RBCEIV
ED

) 

U
blard 

9A-GRANTS 

SU
BSID

IES 
. 

RECEIVED} 
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10-

IN
C

O
M

E
 

FR
O

M
 

IN
V

E
ST

M
E

N
T

S 

Am
ount 

in 
Rupees D

E
S

IG
N

A
T

E
D

/ 

O
TH

ER
 

IN
V

E
ST

M
E

N
T

S 

R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
E

D
/ 

E
N

D
O

W
M

E
N

T
 

FU
N

D
S 

Particulars 

Previous 
Y

ear 2019-2020 

Current 
Year 
20204 

2021 

Previous 
Year 2019-2020 

C
urrent 

Year 2020-2021 

222871.00| 

244394.00 

Savings 
Bank 
A

ccounts 
A

pproved 
Securities 

Interest 
on 

T
erm

 

D
eposits 

In
te

re
st 

o
n

 In
terest 

o
n

 Others 
(Specify) 

222871.00 

244394.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Total 

Prnetpak 

NTS * M. No 076460 Jovt. 

Arts 

Com 

College. 



SCHEDULE 11: OTHER INCOME 

|A. Income from Land & Buildings 1. Hostel Charges 
2. 1lire Charges of Auditonum/ 1'lav ground/Convention Centre, cte 
3. Rembursment of Elctiity Chares 4. \Water charges recovered 5. Canteen Rent Rcccived 6. Mess Receipts 
|7. Others- Salcs of Tin shed 

B. Sale of Institute's publications a) Magazinc/ Joumals 
b Others 

C. Income from holding events 1. Gross Reccipts from annual function/ sports carnival 
2. Gross Reccipts from fates/Seminars 
less: Direct cxpenditure incurred on the annual function/ sports carnival 

3. Gross Receipts for educational tours 

Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the fetes 

|Less - Expenses incurred for Examinations 

|less: Direct expenditure incurred on the tours 
|4.Gross Reccipts from Examination 

5. Others (Reimbursement from- RUSA) 

D. Others 
1. Income from consultancy 

2. RTI fees 

4. Sale of application form (recruitment) 
3. Donations & Contributions from Institutions, Welfare Bodies and Organizations 

6. Sale/disposal of Assets/Scarp Income 

Particulars 

a) Owned assets 

5. Misc. receipts (Sale of tender fom, disposals, etc) 

T'otal 

c) Assets received free of cost 
|7. FDR Receipts (on maturity) 

|b) Assets acquired from sponsored projects or Grants 

8. Alumni Receipts 
9. NAAC Receipts 
10.0thers 

Total 

Prinetpal, O, Arts & Com, 

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 

Total 

College 

Amunt in Rupees 
Current Year 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

314444.00 
314444.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

69417.00 

69417.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

ay No. 
o76460 

0.00 

383861.00 

Previous Year 

RA POOr 
& 

Co 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
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P
R

IO
R

 

P
E

R
IO

D
 

IN
C

O
M

E
 

Am
ount 

in 
Rupees 

Previous 
Year 

C
urrent 

Y
ear 

Particulars 

2019-20 

2020-21 

0.00 

0.00| 

1.Fees 
From

 
Students 

0.00 

0.00 

2.G
rants 

/ Subsidies/ 

Contribution 

0.00 

0.00| 

3.Incom
e 

from
 

investm
ents 

0.00 

0.00| 

4.O
ther 

Incom
e 0.00| 

0.00| 

Total 
E

N
D

R
 Prnelpak, 

ovt. 

Arts 

Cem 

Cellege 

RARDA 
(M

. 
P.) 

PO
O

T
 

oUN 
ANTS 



SCHEDULE 13- sTAFF PAYMENTs & BENEEITS (ESTABLISHIMENT EXPENSES) 
Government staff 

a) Salanes and \\ ages 
b) Allowances And Bonus 
OContnbutton to Provdent Fund/ NPS 

) Contubuton to GIS 
|)Contnbuton o Oher Fund (specity) 
e) Statt Welfare Expenses 
D Reurement and Terninal Benetits 
R) LTC fac1lty 

h) Medical facility 
)Children Education Allowance 

Honorarium 
k) Arreas Received 

|D Project Allowances 
D Others (specity) 

a) Salaries and Wages 

Non Government staff ( Contractual 

c) Allowances and Bonus 

Particulars 

b Honorarium, Guest/visiting faculty 

Contribution to ESIC 

d) Contribution to Provident Fund 

) Contribution to EPF 

Contribution to NPS 

D Arrears 

Total 

e) Others (specify) 

Particulars 

b) Contribution to Other Fund (specify) 

TOTAL (A+B) 

Total 

Prnelpal, 
Oort, Arts & Comm Caliege HARDA (M. P) 

Amount in Rupccs 

Current Year 
2020-2021 

Current Year 

2020-2021 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

206080.00 
3148413.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3354493.00 

Previous Year 

2019-2020 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

Previous Year 

2019-2020 

184810.00 

3052006.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3236816.00 



SCHEDULE 14- ACADEMIC EXPENSES 

Publications & Magazines 
Convocation expenses 
Examination Expenses 
Remedial Classes Expenses 
|Expenses on Senminars/\Workshops 
|Field work/Participation in Conferences Forwarding/University Fees 
Laboratory expenses 

Newspapers, Subscription & e-journals 
Student Welfare expenses 
Scholarship, Stipend and Awards 
|Govt 

i. Gao ki beti yojna 
ü Pratibhakiran 

iii Avagaman yojna 
iv. Swami vivekanand career margdarshan 

v Vikramaditya Yogna 
vi DBT/ DST/MOEF 

Vi Red Rose 

vii Others 

Non-Govt 

I Kunji lal Dubey Fund 
11 

University Expenses 
i Affliation fees 

iü Sports Fees 

Particulars 

iü Nomination Fees 

iv Cultural Activity Fees 

iv Degree Fees 

v Forwarding Fees 
Payment to Guest faculty 
|Payment to Visiting faculty 
Free Book Distribution Expenses 
Others (specify) 

Total 

Amount in Rupees 

Current Year 
2020-2021 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3500.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

22458.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous Year 

2019-2020 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

25958.00 

0,00 

0.00 

15000.00 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9217.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

24217.00 



SCHEDULE 15- ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL EXPENSES 

A Infrastructure 

Electicity and power 
|Insurance 
Rent, Rates and Taxes (including property tax) Water charges 

B Communication 

Postage and Stationery 
Software and \Website Expenses 
Mobile/Telephone, Broadband & Internet Charges 

COthers 
Advertisement and Publicity 
|Alumni exp 

Auditors Remuneration 
i)Statutory Audit 
iü) Internal Audit 

|Campus Maintenance 
|Festival Programmes 

Gardening exp 
Hospitality Expenses 

Hostel Expenses 
i) Hostel water charges 
ii) Hostel Electricity Charges 
ii) Hostel Repair and maintenance Charges 
iv) Hostel Cleaning Charges 
v) Mess Charges 

Housekeeping & Cleaning exp 
|Identity Card exp 
Legal Fees 

i) TDS Charges 
iü) Others 

Particulars 

i) Penalty and Fines 
Magazines & Journals 

Meeting exp 
NAAC exp 
|Printing and Stationery 

Professional Charges 
Registration Fees 
Travelling and Conveyance Expenses 
Uniform and Dress exp 
Transfer Fees 

Sports Expenses 
|Inspection Fees 

|Others (specify) 
Total 

Princtpal, 
Bovt, Arts & Comm CellegaA 

HARDA (M, P.) 

Amount in Rupecs 
Current Year 

2020-2021 

183280.00 
0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

20300.00 

0.00 

18000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8050.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

37495.00 

0.00 

8500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

88487.00 

0.00 

0.00 

22149.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

62269.00 

448530.00 

Previous Year 

2019-2020 

167558.00 

15704.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2000.00 

0.00 

36400.00 

156280.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

55496.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

97487.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

105617.00 

0.00 

0.00 

400.00 

0.00 

0.00 

110645.00 

0.00 

205192.00 

952779.00 
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A
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Y
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C
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2019-20 

2020-21 

1 V
ehicles 

(ow
ned 

by 

institution) 

0.00| 

0.00 

a) Running 
expenses 

0.00| 

0.00 

b) 

R
epairs 

&
 

m
aintenance 

0.00| 

0.00| 

c) Insurance 

expenses/ 

R
T

O
 

Charges 2 V
ehicles 

tak
en

 

on 

rent/lease 

a) Rent/lease 
expenses 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

3 V
ehicle 

hiring 

expenses 

a) Taxi/A
uto 

Charges 

0.00 

0.00 

Total 

rnetpa, 

G
evt. 

A
rts 

&
 

Com
 

Calege 

n
A

 
M

.P
.) 

M. 
No. 076460 



SCHEDULE 17-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
a) Buildings 
b) Furniture & Fixtures Plant & Machinery 

d) Office Equipment 

Particulars 

) Computers, ILaptops, & Misc peripherals ) Laboratory & Scientific eguipment g) Audio Visual equipment h) Cleaning Material & Services Book binding charges 
Generator, inverter and Battery k) Others (Specify) 

Total 

Prnolpat; 

Amount in Rupces 
Current Year 

Gos Arts & Comm, Cele, 

2020-2021 
4600.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2080.00 

24814.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31494.00 

Previous Year 

2019-2020 

RAR PO0r 

p76460 

[IRED 

37825.00 

A 

0,00 

),00 

11200.00 

54184.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

107159.00 

3950.00 

0.00 

ANTS 
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Am
ount 

in 
Rupees 

Previous 
Y

ear 

C
urrent 

Year 

Particulars 

2019-2020 

2020-2021 

2295.00 

12514.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00 

B
ank 

Charges 
( Processing 

Charges 
If 

any) Bank 
Interest 

Others 
(specify) 2295.00| 

12514.00 

T
otal R

A
JPO

6 Vo F
retpa; 

076460 

G
evt, 

A
rts 

C
am

m
, 

Celiege 



S
C

H
E

D
U

L
E

 
19: 

P
R

IO
R

 

P
E

R
IO

D
 

EX
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SES 

A
m

ount 
in 
Rupees Previous 

Year 2019-2020 

Current 
Year 2020-2021 

Particulars 

0.00| 

0.00 0.00| 

0.00 

1. Staff 

Paym
ents 

&
 

Benefits 

(E
stablishm

ent 

expenses) 

2. 
A

cadem
ic 

Expenses 

0.00 

0.00| 

3. A
dm

inistrative 

and 

G
eneral 

Expenses 

0.00| 

0.00| 

|4. 
Transportation 
Expenses 

0.00| 

0.00 

5. 

R
epairs 

&
 

M
aintenance 

0.00| 

0.00| 

T
otal 

DRA 

Prtnctpal, 

N
o. 

O
et. 

A
rts 

&
 

C
o

C
e
lte

a
 

076460 



Balances 
a) Cash in Hand 

|Opening Balances- Cash in Hand and Bank 

b) Cash at Bank 

Fees From Students 

STHANIYA PRABANDHAN SAMITI, HARDA DIST. HARDA (M.P.) 
SOURCES AND APPLICATION OF FUNDS FOR THHE PERIoD/YEAR 

ENDED 

a) Academic Receipts 
b) Examination Fees 

c) Other Fees 
d) Sale of Publications 

e) Other Academic Receipts 
Grants / Subsidies/ Contribution 

b) Fund From Rusa 
a) Fund From Janbhagidari 

Particulars 

) Fund From State Government(through Treasury) 
) Fund From MPHEQIP 

e) Fund From UNIVERSITY 

g) Scholarship Grant 
) Fund From PD (ED) 

h) Autonomous Fund 

SOURCES 

) Amalgamated Funds 
) Fund From UGC 

k) Others 

Other Income 

Income from investments 

Investments Matured Designated / Restricted/ 
Endowment Funds/Others 

a) Income from Land & Buildings 
b) Sale of Institute's publications 

Prior Period Income 

c) Income from holding events 
d) Others 

|1.Fees From Studernts 

|4.Other Income 

2.Grants / Subsidies/ Contribution 
3.Income from investments 

Deposits & Advances 
2) Advances from employees 
b) Long Term Advances from employees 

c) Deposits From Students 
d) Caution Money Receipts 
e) EMD/ Security Deposits 
|) Deposit -Others 

TOTAL 

31.03.2021 

Princtpal, 
Jo. Arts & Comm, Cellege 

HAPDA M. P.) 

Schedule 

AJENDE 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

WAJPOO 

Current Year 

2020-21 

Amount n Rupees 

7811.00 

8538755.00 

4625480.00 

IANT 

0.00 

0.00 

85900.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

244394.00 

0.00 

314444.00 
0.00 

69417.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous Year 
20 

0.00| 

0.00 

25000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

13911201.00 

2019 

314.00 

6468305.00 

7391490.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

157806.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

222871.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14240786.00 

Continue...02 



|Staff Payments & Benefits (Etablishment expensd a) For Govt staff 
b) For Non Govt staff 
Academic Expenses 
Administrative and General Expenscs 
a) Infrastnucture 
b) Communication 

) General Expenses 
|Transportation Expenses 

a) Vehicles (owned By Institution) 
b) V'ehicles taken on Rent/ Leasae 

) Vehicles Hiring Expenses 
Finance costs 

APPLICATION 

Prior Period Expenses 
a) Staff Payments & Benefits 
b) Academic Expenses 
) Administration Expenses 

|d) Transportation Expenses 
Repairs & Maintenance 
|Purchase of Fixed Assets 

Decrease in Liabilities/ Payment to creditors 
|Increase in Investments and Current assets 
a) Long Term 
b) Short Term 
c) Increase in Inventory 
|d) Others 
|Loans Advances and Deposits 
a) Advance to Employees- Temp Advance 
b) Long Term Advances 
c) Deposit From Students 
d) Canteen Deposits 
e) EMD/ Security Deposit 
) Deposits 
Closing Balances- Cash in Hand and Bank 
Balances 

a) Cash in Hand 
b) Cash at Bank 

PLACE- HARDA 

DATED- 30-06-2022 

ACCOUNTANT 

TOTAL 

PRINÇIPAL 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

39 

37 

38 

0.00 

Oovt, Arts k Cor ColleSA / 

3354493,00 

25958.00 

183280.00 

20300.00 

244950.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12514.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31494.00 

143915.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

32000.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7811.00 

9854486.00 

13911201.00 

0.00 

3236816.00 

24217.00 

183262.00 

38400.00O 

RAJENDRA RAJPOOT & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANS 

731117.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2295.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

107159.00 

CA RAJENDRA SINGH RAJPUT 
PROPRIETOR 
M.NO. 076460 

0.00 

1331454.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

39500.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7811.00 

8538755.00 

14240786.00 
AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED 

AJENDE 

UDIN-22076460ALYOCL3553 

M. No. 

076460 



PREV
IO

U
S 
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R 

SCH-NO 
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RREN
T 

YEAR 

31.03.2021 

|2
0

 

ST
H

A
N
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A

 

PR
A

B
A

N
D

H
A

N
 

SA
M

ITI 

HARDA 

DIST. 

HARDA 

(M
.P.) 

SO
U

R
C

E
S 

&
 

A
PPL

IC
A

'IO
N

 

O
R 

IU
E

 

PER
IO

D
/Y

EA
R

 

TENDED 

SO
U

R
C

ES 
OF 
FUNDS 

O
PE

N
IN

G
 

B
A

LA
N

C
ES 

a) 
Cash 
B

alances 

314.00 

7811.00l 

b) 
Bank 
Balance 

0.00| 0.00 

i. In 
Current 

0.00 

Accounts 

i. 
In 

Deposit 

A
cconts 

0.00 

In 
Saving 
Accounts 

6468305.00 

8538755.00 

FE
E

S 
FR

O
M

 
ST

U
D

E
N

T
S 

21 A
cadem

ic 
Receipts 7391490.00 

4625480.00| 

1. Tution 
fee 

A
dm

ission 

and 

Other 
fee 2. Adm

ission 
Fee 0.00 

0.00 

3. Enrolm
ent 

Fee 0.00 

0.00| 

4. Renewal 
Fees 0.00 

0.00 

5. Laboratory 
Fee 0.00 

0.00 

6. Art 
&

 

Craft 
Fee 0.00 

0.00 

7. Registration 
Fee 0.00| 

0.00 

8. Syllabus 
Fee 0.00 

0.00 

9. Library 

A
dm

ission 

Fee 0.00 

0.00 

10. 
Practical 
Fees 0.00 

0.00 

11. 
Pd 

T
est 

Fee 0.00| 

0.00 

12. 
Degree 
Fee 0.00 

0.00 

13. 
Nom

ination 
Fees 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

14. 
Forwarding 
Fees 

0.00 

0.00 

15. 
Developm

ent 
Fee 16. 

M
ental 

H
ealth 

Fees 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17. 

Foundation 

course 

Fees 18. 
O

ther 0.00 

0.00| 

7391490.00 

4625480.00 

Total 
A

 E
xam

inations 
F

ees 0.00 

0.00 

1. Adm
ission 

Test 

Fee 0.00 

0.00 

2. Annual 

Exam
ination 

Fee 0.00 

0.00 

3. M
ark 

Sheet, 

Certificate 

Fee 0.00 

0.00 

|4. 

Entrance 

Exam
ination 

Fee 0.00| 

0.00 

5 Revaluation 
&

 

Retotalling 

Fees 0.00 

0.00| 

Total 
B

 0.00 

0.00 

16460 Prinetpak 

O
ot. 

Arts 
&

 

Com
m

, 

Celleg 



0.00 

000 

O
ther 

Fces 

0
0

0
 

000 

1. ldentity 

Card 

Fee 

0.00 

)00 

2. Fine 
&

 

Penalties 

000| 

000 

3. Medical 
Fee 0.00| 

)00 

4. Transportation 
Fee 0.00 

000 

5. Hostel 
Fee 000 

6. Insurance 
Fees )00 

000 

7. Bducation 
Tout 0.00 

000 

|8. 
Parking 
Fees 0.00 

0.00 

9. Activity 
Fee 0.00 

0.00 

) Sports 
Fee 0.00 

0.00 9.00 

(i) 

Co 

C
urncular 

Activity 

Fees 0.00| 

(I) 

A
nnual 

Day 

Fee 0.00 

0.00 

10. 

C
arier 

G
uidance 

Fees 

0.00 

0.00| 

11. 
E

nV
ironm

ental 
Fees 

0.00 

0.00| 

12. 
PhD

 
Fees 0.00 

0.00 0.00 

13. 
Com

nposite 
Fees 0.00 0.00 

14. 

A
ffection 

conference 

Fecs 

0.00 0.00 

15. 
Indeterm

inate 
Fees 0.00 0.00 

0.00 

16. 
Student 
U

nion 0.00 

17. 

Student 

welfare 

fees 0.00 0.00 

18. 

Social 

\W
elfare 

Fees 0.00 0.00 

13. 
O

ther 
Fec 0.00 

Total 
C

 0.00| 

0.00 

Sale 
of Publications 

0.00 

85900.00 

1. Sale 

O
f 

Adm
ission 

Forms 

0.00 

0.00 

2. Sale 

Of 

Syllabus 

And 

Old 

Q
uestion 

Paper, 

Etc. 0.00 

0.00| 

3. Sale 
O

f 

Prospectus 

0.00 

85900.0o 

T
otal 

D
 0.00| 

0.00| 157806.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

|1. 

Registration 
Fee 
For 

W
orkshops, 

Programmes 

2. Registration 
Fees 157806.00| 

0.00 

Total 
E

 7549296.00| 

4711380.00| 

GRAND 
TOTAL 
(A

+B
+C

+D
+E) 

22 GRANTS 
RECEIV

ED
 

0.00| 

0.00 

Fund 
From 
Janbhagidari 

0.00 

0.00| 

Fund 
From

 
Rusa 0.00 

0.00| 

Fund 
From 
State 0.00| 

0.00| 

Fund 
From 
Mpheqip 

0.00| 

0.00 

Fund 
From 
University 

0.00 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00| 0.00| 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

Fund 

From 
Pd 

(Ed) Scholarship 
Grant Autonom

ous 
Fund Amalgamated 

Funds Fund 
From 
Ugc 

0.00 

0.00 

Others 

0.00| 

0.00 

Total RAJPO Prinetpa, 

O
vt. 

Art 

Comm 

C
ellea 

Fees 

Including 

Admission 

Form
s 

(A
cadem

ic 
Staff 

College) 

Other 
A

cadem
ic 

Receipts 

Governm
ent(Through 

Treasury) 



0.00 

0.00| 

Less: 

R
cfund 

D
uring 

th
e 

Y
eat 

Balance 
Utilized 

0.00 

0.00| 0.00| 

0.00 

Less: 

Utilized 
for 

Capital 

Expenditure 
((1) 

Less: 

U
tilized 

for 

R
evenue 

Expenditure 
(B

) 

T
O

T
A

L
 0.00 

0.00| 

IN
C

O
M

E
 

FR
O

M
 

IN
V

ESTM
EN

TS 

23 

Interest 
on 

Term
 

D
eposits 

0.00 

0.00 222871.00 

244394.00 

Interest 
on 

Savings 

Bank 

Accounts 

Interest 
on 

A
pproved 

Securities 

0.00 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00 

Others 
(Specify) 

T
O

T
A

L
 

222871.00 

244394.00| 

IN
V

E
S

T
M

E
N

T
S

 

M
A

TU
R

ED
 

D
E

SIG
N

A
T

E
D

 
/ R

E
ST

R
IC

T
E

D
/ 

24 

E
N

D
O

W
M

E
N

T
 

FU
N

D
S/O

T
H

E
R

S 

0.00| 

0.00 

a) Long 

Term
 

(M
ore 

than 
12 

M
onths) .00| 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00| 0.00 

0.00| 

b) 

Short 

Term
 

(L
ess 

than 
12 

M
onths) 

c) Others 
|T

O
T

A
L

 

A
J
P

O
O

r
 

&
 

NTS 6460 
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A
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C
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H
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R
D

A
 

'M
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OTHER INCOME 
A. Inconme from Land & Buildings 1. Hostel Charges 

2. Hire Charges of Auditorium/ Play ground/Convention Centre, etc |3. Electricity Charges Recovered (For Holding Events) 4. Water Changes Recovered 5. Canteen Rent Received 6. Mess Receipts 
7. Others-Sales of Tin shed 

B. Sale of Institute's publications A) Magazine/ Jourmals 
B) Others 

C. Income from holding events 
1. Gross Receipts From Annual Function/ Sports Carnival 

|2. Gross Receipts From Fates/Seminars 
|Less: Direct Expenditure Incurred On The Annual Function/ Sports Carnival 

3. Gross Receipts For Educational Tours 

Less: Direct Expenditure Incurred On The Fetes 

|Less: Direct Expenditure Incurred On The Tours 
|4.Gross Receipts From Examination 

5. Others (Reimbursement from- RUSA) 
Less - Expenses Incurred For Examinations 

D. Others 

1. Income From Consultancy 
2. RTI ees 

Total A 

Sale/Disposal Of Assets/Scarp Income 
A) Owned Assets 

Total B 

3. Donations & Contributions From Institutions, Welfare Bodies And Organizations 
Sale Of Application Fom (Recruitment) 
Misc. Receipts (Sale OF Tender Form, Disposals, Etc.) 

C) Assets Received Free Of Cost 

|7. FDR Receipts (On Maturity) 

B) Assets Acquired From Sponsored Projects Or Grants 

8. Alumni Receipts 

9. NAAC Receipts 

Total C 

10.Others 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 

538755 

Total D 

Prnetyak 
Bovt, Arts Com Cellegs 

73914. 

R 

0.00 

25 

RAJPOO, 

oB460 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

314444.0o 
314444.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

69417.00 
69417.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

383861.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



PRIOR PERIOD INCOME 
|1.Fees From Students 
|2.Grants / Subsidies/ Contribution 3.Income From Investments 
4.0ther Income 
TOTAL 

DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 
1. Advances to Employees (Temperory Advances) |2. Long Term Advances From Employees (Interest Or Non Interest Bearing) 3. Deposits From Students 

) Caution Money Deposits ü) Liabrary Deposits 
ü) Hostel Deposits 
iv) Other Deposits 
4. Canteen Deposits 
5. EMD/ Security Deposits 
6. Deposit -Others 

TOTAL 

TOTAL SOURCES 

Prinelpal, 
Bovt, Arts & CoHR, Cetega 

HARDA (M P) 

26 

27 

My 
060 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

25000.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
25000.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS 1. For Govt Staff 

A) Salaries And Wages 
B) Alowvances And Bonus 

C) Contribution To Provident Fund\ NPS D) Contribution To GIS 
D) Contribution To Other Fund (Specify) E) Staff Welfare Expenses 

Retirement And Terminal Benefits 
G) LTC Facility 

H) Medical Facility 
D Children Education Allowance 
) Honorarium 

|K Arears Received 
) Project Allowances 

) Others (Specify) 

2. For Non Govt Staff 

A) Salaries And Wages 
B) Honorarium, Guest/Visiting Faculty 
C) Allowances And Bonus 

APPLICATION OF FUNDS 

D) Contribution to Provident Fund 
E) Contribution to ESIC 

) Contribution to EPF 

|G) Contribution to NPS 
H) Contribution to Other Fund (specify) 

i) Arrears 

H) Others (Specify) 

|GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 

Total 

Total 

Prinetpak 
Oovt, Arts & Comm. Colle 

HARDA (M P) 

SCH-NO CURRENT YEAR 

28 

RAJP0, 

PREVIOUS YEAR 

0.00| 

M. Bo 

0.00 

0764d0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

206080.00 

0.00 

3148413.00 
0.00 

0.00 

NT 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

3354493.00| 

3354493.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

184810.00 

3052006.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3236816.00 
3236816.00 



ACADEMIC EXPENSES 
1. Publications & Magazines 

2. Convocation Expenses 
3. Examination Expenses 
4. Remedial Classes Expenses 5. Expenses On Seminars/Workshops 6. Field Work/ Participation In Conferences 8. Laboratory Expenses 
9. Newspapers, Subscription & E-Journals 10. Student Welfare Expenses 11. Scholarship, Stipend and Awards a) Government 

i. Gao Ki Beti Yojna 

i 

ü Pratibhakiran 

iü Avagaman Yojna 
iv. Swami Vivekanand Career Margdarshan 
v Vikramaditya Yogna 

vi DBT/ DST/MOEF 
vü Red Rose 

v Others 

|b) Non-Government 

i Kunji Lal Dubey Fund 

12. University Expenses 
i Affliation fees 

ü Sports Fees 
ii Nomination Fees 

iv Cultural Activity Fees 
iv Degree Fees 
v. Forwarding Fees 

13. Payment To Guest Faculty 
14. Payment To Visiting Faculty 
15. Free Book Distribution Expenses 

15. Others (Specify) 
TOTAL 

Prnelpah, 
, Arts & CoA. Cals 
y2 M P) 

AJEN 

29| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3500.00 
0.00 
0.00 

22458.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

25958.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

15000.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9217.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

24217.00 



ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL. EXPENSES 
A Infrastructure 

Electricity and Power 
|lnsurance 

Rent, Rates and Taxes (inchhding prpety tax) 
Water charges 

B Comnmunication 

Postage and Stationey 
Sofware and \Website Expenses 
Mobile/Telephone, Broadband & Internet Charges 

COhes 
Advertisement and Publicity 
Ahumni Exp 
Auditors Remuneration 

)Statutory Audit 
i) Internal Audit 

Campus Maintenance 

Festival Programmes 
Gardening Exp 
Hospitality Expenses 
Hostel Expenses 

i) Hostel water charges 
ü) Hostel Electricity Charges 

iv) Hostel Cleaning Charges 
v) Mess Charges 

iü) Hostel Repair and Maintenance Charges 

Housekeeping & Cleaning exp 
Identity Card Exp 
Legal Fees 

) TDS Charges 
ii) Others 
i) Penalty and Fines 

Magazines & Journals 
Meeting Exp 
NAAC Exp 
Printing and Stationery 
Professional Charges 
Registration Fees 

|Social welfaxe Expenses 
Travelling and Conveyance Expenses 
Uniform and Dress exp 
Transfer Fees 

Sports Expenses 
|Inspection Fees 

Total A 

Others (specify) 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 

Total B 

Total C 

Prhepek 
Bon, Arts A Comm Colhese 

HARDA ()1 P) 

30 

183280.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
183280.00 

0.00 

20300 00 

0.00 

20300.00 

18000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8050.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

37495.00 

0.00 

8500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

88487.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

22149.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

62269.00 
244950.00 
448530.00 

167558.00 

15704,00 

0.00 

0.00 

183262.00 

2000.00 

0.00 

36400.00O 

38400.00 

156280.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

55496.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

97487.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

105617.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

400.00 

0.00 

0.00 

110645.00 

0.00 

205192.00 
731117.00 

952779.00 



TRANSPOTATION EXPENSES 1. Vehicles (owned by instiution) ) Running Expenses 
b) Repairs & Maintenance Insurance expenses/ RTO Charges 
|2 Vehicles taken on en/lcase a) Rent/Aease Expenses 

3 Vehice (Taxi) hiring Expenses a) Taxi/ Auto Charges TOTAL 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

a) Buildings 
b) Furniture & Fixtures 

c) Plant & Machinery 
d) Ofice Equipment 

Computers, Laptops, & Misc peripherals ) Laboratory & Scientific equipment g) Audio Visual equipment 
h) Cleaning Material & Services 
) Book binding charges 
i) Generator, inverter and Battery 

k) Others (Specify) 
TOTAL 

FINANCE COSTS 
|Bank Charges (Processing Charges If any) 
Bank Interest 

Others (specify) 
TOTAL 

PRIOR PERIOD EXPENSES 
|1 Staff Payments & Benefits 
2 Academic Expenses 

3 Administrative Expenses 

|4 Transportation Expenses 
5 Repairs & Maintenance 
TOTAL 

Prnetpa, 
Oovd, Arts & Corsm Celleg 

A RAJP 

MKo. 
/07460 

31 

32 

33 

34 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

4600.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2080.00 

24814.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

31494.00 

12514.00 

0.00 

0.00 

12514.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

37825.0O 

0.00 

0.00 

11200.00 

54184.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3950.00 

0.00 

107159.00 

2295.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2295.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 



PURCHASE OF FIXED ASSETS 
Land 

Site Development 

Buildings 
Roads & Bridges 
Tube wells & \Water Supply 
Sewerage & Drainage 
Electrical Installation and Equipment Plant & Machinery 
Scientific& Laboratory Equipment 
Ofhce Equipment 
Audio Visual Equipment 
Computers & Peripherals 
Fumiture, Fixtures & Fittings 
V'ehicles 
Lib. Books & Scientific Journals 

Small Value Assets 

Computer Software 
E-Joumals 
Patents & Copyright 
Capital Work in Progress 

TOTAL 

|DECREASE IN LIABILITY/PAYMENT TO CREDITORS/PRoVISIONS 

Statutoy Liabilities (GPF, TDS,GSI, PT, Other TAX, CPF, GIS, NPS) 

INCREASE IN INVESTMENTS & CURRENT ASSETS 
Long Term 
In Approved Securities 
Term Deposits With Banks 
Others (To Be Specified) 
Short Tem 

Others 

In Approved Securities 
Term Deposits With Banks 
|Others (Io Be Specified) 
Increase in lnventory 
|Consumable 

|Non Consumable 

TOTAL 

Prinelpal, Got, Arts Comm, Cales 

35 

36 

37 

RAJPO; 
No. 

6d460 
ANTS 

0.00 

0.00 

4855.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
9009.00 

0,00 

0.00 
106116.00 

0.00 
23935.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

143915.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

1275508.00 

0.00 

10185.00 

0.00 

14845.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

30916.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1331454.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 
Advances to employees: (Non-interest bearing)- Temperory Advances Long Term Advances to enmployees: (lnterest or non Interest bearing) Deposit From Shudents (Repaynments) D Caution Money Deposits 

) Liabrary Deposits 
) Hostel Deposits 
iv) Other Deposits 
Canteen Deposits 
EMD/ Security Deposits 

Deposits 

TOTAL 

CLOSING BALANCES 
a) Cash in Hand 
b) Bank Balances 
i. In Curents ACCounts 

ii. In Savings Accounts 
i. In Deposit Accounts 
TOTAL 
TOTAL PAYMENTS 

PrinelyaA 
Oevs, Arts & Coms. ese 

ARDA (M. P) 

R: 

38| 

39 

RAJPOe 
M Ahe 
07%460 

32000.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

32000.00 

7811.00 

0.00 

9854486.00 

0.00 

9862297.00 

4048904.00 

39500.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

39500.00 

7811.00| 

0.00 

8538755.00 

0.00 

8546566.00 

5694220.00 











































































CORPUS/ CAPITAL FUND 

DESIGNATED / RESTRICTED/ ÉNDOWMENT FUNDS 

FIXED ASSETS 

LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 

Tangible Assets 

Intangible Assets 

Capital Works-In-Progress 

Long Term 

STHANIYA PRABANDHAN SAMITI HARDA, DIST. HARDA (MP.) BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31-03-2023 

Short Term 

LIABILITIES 

|CURRENT ASSETS 

INVESTMENTS FROM DESIGNATED / RESTRICTED/ 
ENDOWMENT FUNDS 

PLACE- HARDA 

DATED- 17-05-24 

TOTAL 

|LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 

ASSETS 

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NOTES OF ACCOUNTES , 
OBSERVATION AND DESCREPANCIES : 

ACCOUNTANT 

TOTAL 

Qet. Arts & Camn Cel 

Prtng1pa) vvvH 

BARDA ( 491 33) 

Schedule 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

A-01 

Current Year 314 Previous Year 
03-2023 

1,56,25,321.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,56,25,321.00 

43,83,318.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14,82,463.00| 

0.00 

85,57,885.00 

12,01,655.00| 

31-03-2022 

1,64,92,104.00| 

1,64,92,104.00 

0.00 

0.00 

46,01,222.00 

RAJENDRA RAJPOOT & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANS 

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED 

0.00 

14,82,463.00 

0.00 

95,31,586.00 

CÀ RAJENDRA SINGH RAJPUT 
PROPKÍETOR 
MNO 876460 

0.00 

8,76,833.00 

1,56,25,321.00 1,64,92,104.00 

U DIH- 2467646o BkBEfA S785 



SCHEDULE 2- DESIGNATED / RESTRICTED/ ENDOWMENT 

a) Opening balance (Unspent Balance) 

b) Additions during the year 

c) Income from investments made out of the funds 

d) Interest on investments/Advances 

e) Interest on Savings Bank a/c 

) Other additions (Specify nature) 

) Capital Expenditure 

Uilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of funds 

a) 
b 

Particulars 

c) 
ü) Revenue Expenditure 

a) 

b) 

c) 

Represented by 

Total (A) 

Closing balance (Unspent Balance) at the year end (A - B) 

Cash And Bank Balances 

Investments 

Total (B) 

Total 

Principa, 

Current 

BARDA . F, ) . 

Year 2022-2023 

Gort, Arts && Ceu P. 6. f,lage 

0.00 8 

0.00 

0.00/ 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

Amount in Rupees 

Previous 
Year 2021-2022 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



SCHEDULE 3- CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS 

JA. CURRENT LIABILITIES 

1. Deposits from Staff/ Contractual staff 

2. Deposits from students 

a) Caution Money 
b) Library Deposit 
c) Hostel Deposit 
d) Other Sundry Deposits 

3. Sundry Creditors 
la) For Goods & Services 

b) Others 

4. Deposit-Others (including EMD, Security Deposit) 

EMD 
Security Deposits 

b 

5. Statutory Liabilities (GPE, TDS,GST, PT Qther TAX, CPF, 

GIS, NPS): 

6. Canteen Deposits 

7. Other Current Liabilities 

a) Salaries, Honorarium & Contractual Payments 

|b) Unspent Funds of Sponsored projects 

c) Unspent Grants 
Other funds 

g) Other liabilities 

Particulars 

a) Loan against FD 
b) Others 

B. PROVISIONS 

1. Gratuity 
|2. Superannuatíon Pension 

4. Others ( Specify) 

Total (A) 

3. Accumulated Leave Encashment 

Total (B) 

Total (A+ B) 

Princapo, 
Gort, bris & Co'.sm P. G. �ee 

HARDA . 1.). 4 

Current Year 2022- Previous Year 2021 

2023 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Amount in Rupees 

0.00 

2022 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 



1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

9 

|10 

|11 

12 

13 

|14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

20 

21 

|22 

23 

SNO 

SCHEDULE 4 FXED ASSETS- OTHERS 

|Land 

|Site Development 
Buildings 

Assets Heads 

Tube wells & Water Supplv 
Sewerage & Drainage 
Electrical Installation and equipment 
Plant & Machiner 

Scieniic & Laboratory Equipment 
Offce Equipment 
Audio Visual Equipment 
Computers & Peripherals 
Funiture, Fixtures & Fittings 
Vehicles 
Lib. Books & Scientific Iournals 
| Sports Equipments 
Musical Instruments 
Generator and Inverter 
CCTV & Security devices 

Smart Classes 
Biometic Machines 

Total (A) 

Intangible Assets 

Computer Software 
E-Joumals 
Patents & Copyright 

Total (B) 

Capital Work in Progress (B) 
Total (C) 

Opening Additions Deductions 
Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

|Opening 
Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

Gross Block 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Additions Deductions 

0.00 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Closing Opening 

|Closing 
Balance 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Depreciation 

0.00 

Depreciati Deductions 
on for the |/adjustmen 

Year 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0 00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

Depreciati Deductions 
|Opening Jon for the /adjustmen Closing 
Balance Year 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Closing 
Balance 

0.00 

Balance 

0,00 

O00 

0 00 

).00 

Amount in Rupccs 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Net Block 

0.00| 

Current Year 

2022-23 

000 

000 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous 

Year 2021 

0.00 

22 

0.00 

Princpau, Gevt, Arts & Co..G. Cot* HARDA i, i. ). 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

9.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

|Current Year Previous 
|2022-23 Year 2021 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Balance Balance 

22 



|3 

7 

5 

8 

SCHEDULE 4 FIXED ASSETS- JANBHAGIDHARI 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

10 

19 

2 

22 

23 

|24 

SNO 

Land 

Site Development 

Buildings 

ANsct IHcada 

Tube wells & Water Supply 
Sewcrapgc & Drainagc 
Electrical Installation and cquipment 
Plant & Machncry 

Scicntific & Laboratory laquipment 
Ofice iquipment 
Audo Visual Equipment 
Computers & Peripherals 

'urniture, Fixtures & Fittings 
VehiclCN 

|Lib. Books & Scicntific Journals 
Sports 1:quipments 
Musical Instrumcnts 
Gencrator and Inverter 

CCTV & Security devices 
Smart Classcs 
Biometric Machincs 

Total (A) 

Intangible Assets 

Computer Software 

|E-Journals 
|P'atents & Copyright 

Total (B) 

Capital WWork in Progress (B) 
Total (C) 

Opening 
Balance 

0.(0 

0,00 

4516322.()| 
0,(00 

0,0 

287312.(X 

Opening 
Balancc 

(0,(00 

0.00 

).00 

0,(00 

65320.(0 

1841254.OX) 
0.(00 

120425.(X) 

0.00 

(0,00 

).00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.() 

6830633.00| 

0,00) 

0.00 

0.(0 

0.(0) 

0.00 

6830633.00| 

Gross Block 

|AdditiOnA 

0.(%) 

0,00 

0.00 

0,(00 

),00) 

(0.00 

0.00 

),00) 

).00) 

73101(0 

59816.O0 

),0) 

0,000 

0,(00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

155919.0X) 

288836.0o 

0.00 

0.(X0 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

DeductionN 

288836.00 

0,00) 

JAdditionw |Deductions 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00) 

0,0) 

0.0 

0,00 

0.00 

),00 

0,00 

),00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

(0,.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,(0 

0,00 

0,00 

(0,(00 

0.(00 

0.00 

Closing 
Balance 

0,00 

0,00 

4516322.() 

).00 

0.00 

287312.(X) 

),00 

).00 

0,(00 

0.00 

138421.(X) 

1901070.00 

0.00 

120425.(0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,(00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,(00 

Opening 
Balance 

Clowing Opcning 
Balancc Balance 

(0,(00) 

7119469.00| 

),(00 

0.() 

1462969,(0 

0.00 

0.00 

92370,0X) 

0,(0 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

44420.0X) 

588238.(X 

(0.00 

41414.0X 

155919.0O 
7119469.00| 2229411.00 

0.00 

0,00 

(0,00 

0.00 

0,(00 

0.00 

(0,00) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
2229411.00| 

|Depreciatio 
n for the 
Year 

Depreciation 

Year 

320832.(0) 

0.00 

),00 

0.(00 

).00) 

20548.00 

).00 

0.(00 

0,00 

0.00 

37600.0) 

103063.,(OX0 

0.(00) 

7901,00 

0.(00 

0,00 

0,00| 

0,00 

0,00 

7796.00 
506740.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

s06740.0o 

Deductions/a 
|djustment 

0,(00 

).0) 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

),00 

),00 

0,00 

0,00 

).00 

Depreciatio Deductions/a 
n for the djustment 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

000 

0,00 

0.00) 

0.00 

2022-2023 

Closing 
Balance 

Closing 
Balance 

),(00 

0,00 

1783801,(0 

).00 

).00 

121918.(0 

0,00 

0.00 

),00 

).00| 

H2020.00) 

691 301,(M)) 

0,00| 

49315.0X) 

0.00 

0.00 

Amount in Rupccs 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

7796.00 

2736151.00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

().00 

).00 

2736151.00 

Net Block 

Current Year Previous Year 
31-03-2023 31-03-2022 

),() 

Prinapal, 

).00 

2732521,(00 

),00 

0.00 

165394.00 

),00 

0,00 

0,00 

).00 

56401.0) 

1209769.(0| 
),00 

71110.(M) 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

148123.00 

4383318.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

A383318.00 

(),(00 

"sevf, Arts & Con P. G. Colleg 
HARDA ..). 4( 

(),00 

3053353.0) 

),(00 

),00 

194942.(X) 

).00 

).00 

0,00 

0,(0 

20900.(00 

1253016,00 

0.00 

Current Year Previous Year 
|31-03-2023 31-03-2022 

7011.00 

).00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4601222.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0,00 

4601222.00 



SCHEDULE 4B FIXED ASSETS- TREASURY 

land 

Site Development 
Buildings 
Tube wells & Water Supply 

Assets Heads 

Sewerage & Drainage 
Electrical Installation and cquipment 
Plant & Machinery 
Scientific & laboatory Equipment 
Office Equipment 
Audio Visual Equipment 
Computers & Peripherals 
Fumiture, Fixtures & Fittings 
Vehicles 
Lib. Books & Sienifc loumals 

Sports Equipments 
Musical Instruments 
Generator and Inveter 

CCTV & Security devices 
Smart Classes 
Biometric Machines 

Total (A) 

Intangibk Assets 

Computer Software 
E-Journals 
Patents & Copyright 

Total (B) 

Capital Work in Progress (B) 
Total (C) 

Opening 
Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Opening 
Balance 

Additions 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

O.00 

Additions 

Gross Block 

0.(00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

|Deductions 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Deductions 

0.00| 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

().00 

Closing Balance 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

|Opening 
Balance 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

Closing Balance 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Opening 
Balance 

.0.00 

M. No. 

076460 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Depreciation for 
the Year 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Depreciation 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Deductions/adjustClosing Balance 

0.00 

ment 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Depreciation for 
the Year 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

ment 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

0.00 

Deductions/adjust 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

Princtpa, 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

|Closing Balance 

000 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current Year 2022 Previous Year 2021 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 

2023 

Amount in Rupees 

Net Block 

Govt. Arts & CrSClege 

0.00 

)00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

2022 

0.00| 

0.00 

2022 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current Year 2022 Previous Year 2021 
2023 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

D.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



SCHEDULE 5: INVESTMENTS FROM DESIGNATED / RESTRICTED/ ENDOWMENT FUNDS 

Long Term (MORE THAN 12 MONTHS) 

|1 In Approved Securities 
|2 Term Deposits with Banks 
|3 Others (to be specified) 

Particulars 

|1 In Approved Securities 

Short Term (LESS THAN 12 MONTHS) 

Particulars 

Total 

|2 Term Deposits with Banks 
|3 Others (to be specified) 

Total 

Current Year 
2023 

Amount in Rupees 
2022 

0.00| 

1482463.00 

0.00| 

1482463.00 

Current Year 
2022-2023 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

Princapo, 

0.00 

1482463.00 

Gevt, Arts & CoePG Colls 
HAND:i 

0.00 

1482463.00| 

Amount in Rupees 
Previous Year 

2021-2022 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 



SCHEDULE 6- CURRENT ASSETS 

1 Iventory: 
) Stores and Spares 

b) Printing & Stationery 
c) Publicatio:s 
d laboratory chernicals, consumables and glass ware 

e) Building Material 
(O Electrical Material 
g Others 

|2. Cash and Bank Balances 

a) With Scheduled Banks: 
In Curent Accounts 

|In Term deposit Accounts 
In Savings Accounts 

b) With non-Scheduled Banks: 
In Current Accounts 
|In Term deposit Accounts 
In Savings Accounts 

Particulars 

3. Funds in Transit 
4. Cash in hand 

Total 

Amount in Rupees 

Current Year 2022 

Prnapa, 

AARDA ( 

23 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

8550074.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7811.00 

8557885.00 

Gevt. Arts &: Cos P rallero 
32: 

Previous Year 

2021-22 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

yNo. 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9523775.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

7811.00 

9531586.00 



OLE 7- LOANS. ADVANCES & DEPOS ITs 

Advances to employees: (Non-interest bearing) 

Salary 
6 Festival 
) Medical Advance 
A 0ther (to be specified) -For Expenditure 

a) Vehicle loan 
2 Long Tern Advances tO employees: (Interest bearing) 

b) Home loan 
c) 0thers (to be specified) 

|3. Deposits 
a) Telephone & Broadband 

Particulars 

b) Lease Rent 
) Electricity 

d) 0thers (to be specified) 

Thief Recoverable 

Total 

Prrap4, 
bert. Arts & Coa P. G lollege 

HARDA t N. r. . 41 337 

Ancunt in Rupees 

Current Year 
2022-2023 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

641550. 00 

560105. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

1201655. 00 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

0. C0 

0. 00 

0. 00 

316728, 00 

560105. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 
0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

0. 00 

876833. 00 



Fees From Students 

Other Income 

lGrants / Subsidies/ Contribution 
|Incomne from investments 

Prior Period Income 

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR IHE PERIOD/YEAR ENDED 2023 

|Academic Expenses 

Transportation Expenses 

Staff Paments & Benefits (Establishment expenses) 

Repairs & Maintenance 
Finance costs 

STHANIYA PRABADHAN SAMITI, HARDA DIST. HARDA (M.P.) 

Administrative and General Expenses 

Prior Period Expenses 

Building fund 

Particulars 

INCOME 

Depreciation -Transferred from Corpus 

Others (specify) 

TOTAL (A) 
EXPENDITURE 

Balance being excess of Income over Expenditure (A-B) 
Transfer to / from Designated Fund 

PLACE- HARDA 

DATED- 17-05-2024 

a 

TOTALB) 

Balance Being Surplus/ (Deficit) Carried to Capital Fund 

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES ,NOTES OF 
ACCOUNTES ,OBSERVATION AND DESCREPANCIES : 

ACCOUNTANT PPC 
Govt. Ats & . 

Pruafut , 

Schedule 

Gevt, Arts & CoP. G. Coiiegr 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

A-01 

Amount in Rupees 
Current Year 

2022-2023 

4722448.00 
193480.00 

275137.00 
0.00 

0.00 

5191065.00 

3892732.00 
487102.00 
976714.00 

0.00 

188188.00 
6372.00 

506740.00 
0.00 

6057848.00 
-866783.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-8,66,783.00 

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED 

Previous Year 2021 
2022 

" 3740816.00| 

M.NO. 076460 

266125.00 
248102.00 

0.00 

4255043.00 
0.00 

3476286.00 
17743.00 

783777.00 
0.00 

198094.00 
2793.00 

522859.00 
0.00 

50,01,552.00 
-746509.00 

RAJENDRA RAJPOOT & CO. 
-CHARTERED ACCOUNTANS 

CA RAECDRA SINGH RAJPUT 
PROPRIETOR 

0.00 

-7,46,509.00 

0.00 

0.00 

UDIN-2s8764603ke EEAS76S 



CHEDULE 8- FEES FROM STUDENTS 

Academic Receipts 

Admission fee 
Tution tee, Admission ant other fcc 

3. Enrolment fee 
4. Renewal Fees 

5. Laboratory fee 

6. Art & Cratt tee 

7. Registration fee 
8. Syllabus fee 
9. Librarr Admission fee 
10. Practical fees 

11. PD Test fee 
12. Degtee Fee 
13. Nomination Fees 

|14. Forwarding Fees 
15. Derelopment fee 
16. Mental Health Fees 

|17. Foundation Course Fees 

|18. Other 

Examinations Fees 

1. Admission test fee 

|2. Annual Examination fee 

3. Mark sheet, certificate fee 

|4. Entrance examination fee 

|Other Fees 

1. Identity card fee 

|5 Revaluation & Retotalling fees 

|2. Fine & Penalties 

3. Medical fee 
|4. Transportation fee 
5. Hostel fee 
6. Insurance fees 
7. Education Tour 

|8. Parking/ cycle stand Fees 

|9. Activity Fee 
@ Sports Fee 

Particulars 

Gi) Co-curricular Activity 

(i1) Annual Day fee 

10. Cartier Guidance fees 

INCOME 

|11. Environmental Fees 

Total A 

fees 

Total B 

07600 

Amount in Rupces 

Current Year 

2022-2023 

4325800,00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous Year 2021. 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4325800.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

2022 

3598816.00 

).00 

),00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3598816.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Princtpat, 
Get. Arts & Co !. G. (azu. 



PhD Fees 
Composite Fees 
A ffection conference 

Indeternminate Fees 

Srudent Union Fees 
Srudent welfare fees 

B Social Welfare Fees 

9.Other fee 

ale of Publications 

Sale of A dmission forms 

Total C 

Sale e of svllabus and Old Question Paper, etc. 
Sale of prospectus including admission forms 

Total D 
ther Academic Receipts 

Registration fee for workshops, programmes 

Registration fees (Academic Staff College) 
Total E 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) 

Prucipa, 

Gevt. Arts && Con P. G. Ceieg 

BARDA ( i, P. ). 491 33) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

396648.00 
396648.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4722448.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

A1. No. 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

40000.00 
40000.00 

102000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

102000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3740816.00 



1. A 

42 B 
3 C 

Balance B/F 

SCHEDULE 9. GRANIS (SUBSIDIES -IRREVOCABE GRANTS, CONIRI TOK HOSNE 

Add Reccipts during the year 

Balance Utzed 

4 D 

Less: Refund During the Year 

4 D 

SCHEDULE 9AGRANTS (SUBSIDIES 
IRREVOCABLE GRANTS, CONTRIBUTIONS 

RECEIVED; 

Particulan 

Less Uclized for Capital Expenditure (A) 

A 

Teal A 

Less: Uolzed for Revenue Expenditure (B 

Baleece C/F 

Capital Expenditure 

Total A 

RevenUe Expenditure 

Total : 

Fund From 

Jhanbhagidan 

Fund From 

Jhanbhagidani 

Fund From 

Jhanbhagidani 

Fund From Russ 

Fund From Rusa 

Fued From Rusa 

Goveremenhogt 
Teas 

Fund From State 
Government(through 

Treasury) 

Fund From State 
Govermment(chrough 

Treasury) 

Fund Fo 

MPHEOIP 

Fund From 

MPHEQIP 

Fund From 

MPHEQIP 

Feod From 

UNIVERSITY 

Fund From 
UNIVERSITY 

Fund From 
UNIVERSsrTY 

Fro PD 

(ED) 

Fued From PD 

(ED 

Fund From PD 

(ED) 

sGrat 

Scholarship Grant 

Scholarship Grant 

Fd Am Fud Fed F C 

Autonomous Fund 

Amtomomous Fund 

|Ammd Fende Pud From UGC 

AmalaFnde 

Priripo 

Gert, Arts & Coe 

Fnd Fom UGC 

Obes 

193490.00 

193480.00 

Carest Year 22m 23 

Cervent Year 

M. No. 

076469 

0001 

193480.0o 

193480.00 

RE) 

000| 
193480.00 

Carent Year 

000 
0.00 

193480.00 

Previo Year 202 
22 

0.00 

0.00 

000 

0.00 

Bifurcation of Capital and Reveaue Expenditun 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous Year 

Paio Yar 

esue) 



SCHEDULE 10- INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 

Particulars 

|Interest on Term Deposits 

Interest on Savings Bank Accounts 

Interest on Approved Securities 

Others (Specify) 
Total 

DESIGNATED / 
RESTRICTED/ ENDOWMENT 

FUNDS 

Current Year 

2022-2023 

0.00 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

0.00 

Prirapai, 

Amount in Rupees 

Current Year 2022 

Gevt, Arts & Co -n P. G. f 

BARDA ( i, . ) - 43! 

OTHER INVESTMENTS 

2023 

275137.00 

275137.00 

M. No. 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

076400 

266125.00 

266125.00 



HEDULE 11· OTHER INCOME 

Income from Land & Buildings 

Hostel Charges 
Hire Charges of Auditorium/ Play ground/Convention Centre, ete 
Rembursment of Electricity Charges 

Water charges recovered 
Canteen Rent Received 

Mess Receipts 
Others- Sales of Tin shed 

B. Sale of Institute's publications 
) Magazine/ Joumals 

b) Others 

C.Income from holding events 

|2 Gross Receipts from fates/ Seminars 

1. Gross Receipts from annual function/ sports carnival 
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the annual function/ sports carnival 

3. Gross Receipts for educational tours 
Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the fetes 

Less - Expenses incurred for Examinations 

Less: Direct expenditure incurred on the tours 
4.Gross Receipts from Examination 

Others (Reinbursement from- RUSA) 

D. Others 

1. Income from consultancy 
2. RTI fees 

Particulars 

4. Sale of application form (recruitment) 

6. Sale/ disposal of Assets/Scarp Income 

Total 

B. Donations & Contributions from Institutions, Welfare Bodies and Organizations 

la) Owned assets 

Total 

5. Misc. receipts (Sale of tender form, disposals, etc.) 

c) AssetsS received free of cost 
7. FDR Receipts (on maturity) 8. Alumni Receipts 

) Assets acquired from sponsored projects or Grants 

9. NAAC Receipts 

|10.0hers 

Total 

Total 

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 

Princapa, 
'evt. Arts & Coaa PG anMago 

Current Year 

202:2-2023 
000 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

0,00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

0.00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

M. No. 

076460 

Previous Year 

2021-2022 

) 00 

)00 

0).00 

)00 

0,00| 

() 00 

20000 0O 

20000.00 

).00 

).00 

).00 

).00 

).00 

).00 

0.00 

),00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0,00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.(00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

).00| 

228102.00 

228102.00 

248102.00 



SCHEDULE 12- PRIOR PERIOD INCOME 

1.Fees From Students 

Particulars 

|2.Grants/ Subsidies/ Contribution 
3.Income from investments 

4.Other Income 

Total 

Amount in Rupees 
Current Year 

2022-23 

Prtnapai, 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

Gevt, Arts & Cosa P. G. Coleg 

BARDA M.P. ) 4S1 33i 

Previous Year 

0.00| 

2021-22 

M. No. 

076460 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00| 



CHEDULE 13- STAFF PAYMENTS & BENEFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES) 
overnment staff 

a) Salarics and Wages 

b) Allowances and Bonus 

) 
Contribution to Provident Fund/ NPS 

la 
Contribution to GIS 

) 
Contribution to Other Fund (specify) 

le) Staff \Weltare Expenses 

A Retireent and Terminal Benefits 

)LTC tacility 
h) Medical facility 

h Children Education Allowance 

) Honorarium 

k) Arrears Received 
D Project Allowances 

D Others (specify) 

a) Salaries and Wages 

Non Government staff ( Contractual ) 

c) Allowances and Bonus 

Particulars 

b Honorarium, Guest/visiting faculty 

e) Contribution to ESIC 
|d) Contribution to Provident Fund 

|) Contribution to EPF 
g) Contribution to NPS 

) Arrears 

Total 

g) Others (specify) 

Particulars 

h) Contribution to Other Fund (specify) 

TOTAL (A+B) 

Total 

Princtpal, 

Current Year 

2022-2023 

2 

Amount in Rupees 

2022-2023 

0.00 

0.00 

Govt, Arts & Com P 6 '.nge 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Current Year 

0.00 

409417.00 

3446535.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

36780.00| 
3892732.00 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

(000 

0.00 

M.Ne. 

0.00 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

2021-2022 

0,00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Previous Year 

0.00 

0.00 

258847.00 
2996639.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3476286.00| 

220800.00 



HEDULE 14- ACADEMIC EXPENSES 

bicaions & Magazines 

onrocauon expenses 

Aamina ion Expenses 

Remedial Classes Expenses 
Expenses Seminars/Workshops 

Feld work/ Participation in Conferences 
Forwarding/Lnversitr Fees 

aboratorr expenses 
Newspapers, Subscripion &e-journals 

Sudent Welfare expenses 

Scholarship, Stipend and Awards 

Govt 
i. Gao ki beti vojna 
i Pratibhakiran 

i1.Avagaman yojna 

ir. Swami vivekanand career margdarshan 

v Vikramaditya Yogna 
vi DBT/ DST/MOEF 
i Red Rose 

vii Others 

Non-Govt 
|IKunji lal Dubey Fund 

11 

University Expenses 
i Affliation fees 

ii Sports Fees 

Particulars 

ii Nomnination Fees 

iv Cultural Activity Fees 

iv Degree Fees 
v Forwarding Fees 

|Pavment to Guest faculty 

Payment to Visiting faculty 

Free Book Distribution Expenses 

Others (specify) Total 

Prnctpal, 

Amount in Rupees 

Curtent Year 
2022-2023 

Gevt. Arts & Com P. G e gp 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

356135.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1167.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

129800.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
487102.00 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

AI. Ne. 

076400 

0.00 

0.00 

9000.00 

0.00 

2000.00 

).00 

0.00 

6743.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17743.00 



nlrastructure 
ectrcity ad powver 

ogurai 

Water hapes 
Rent, Rates and TAxeN (includng propety t4x) 

BComnnunication 

Postage andStaIonery 

Software and \Websle Expenes 

cOthcrs 

Mobile/1clephone, Broadband & Internet Charyes 

15- ADMINISTRATIVIK ANDD GHNIIRAL. KXPINNIS 

Alumi Cxp 

AdvertisCment and Publicity 

Auditors Remuneration 

DStatutory Audit 
) Internal Audit 

Campus Maintenance 
Festival l'roprammes 

Gardening cxp 
Hospital1ty lixpenses 
Hostel Expenses 
i) Hostel water charges 
i) Hostel Electricity Charges 

ii) lostel Repair and maintenance Charges 

iv) Hostel Cleaning Charges 
v) Mess Charges 

i) TDS Charges 
ii) Others 

Housckeeping & Cleaning exp 

Identity Card exp 
Legal Fees 

ii) Penalty and 'ines 

Mayazines & Journals 

Meetiny exp 

PartieularN 

NAAC xp 
Printing and Stationery 

Professional Charyes 
Registration Fees 
Travelling and Conveyance xpenses 

Uniform and Dress exp 
Transfer lees 

Sports Hxpenses 
Inspection l'ees 
Others (specify) 

Total 
No. 

676300 

Curenn Year 

20122-202.3 

0,00 

0,00 

),00 

),00 

T734.00 

6080.00) 

30850.0) 

(),00 

75000.0) 
(),00 

0.00 

16786.00O 

).00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

57495.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
79170.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1540.00 
0.00 

0.00 
235782.00 

0.00 

223490.00 

976714.00 

Prevlous Year 

Govt, Arts C 
HAD 

20121-20122 

Prinoha 

122526,) 

41 %4) 

),00 

0.00) 
().00| 

().00 

(0,00 

),00 

0.00 

(0,00 

0.00 

115926.00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

94990.00 

0.00 

5500.00 

0,00 

23000.00 

9382.00 

0.00 

104353.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9885.00 

0.00 

0.00 

205020.00 
10661.00 
38150.00 

783777.00 



SCHEDULE 16-TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 

|1 Vehicles (owned by institution) 
a) Running expenses 

Jb) Repairs & maintenance 

Particulars 

|c) Insurance expenses/ RTO Charges 

|2 Vehicles taken on rent/lease 
a) Rent,/lease expenses 

|3 Vehicle hiring expenses 
a) Taxi/Auto Charges 

Total 

Amount in Rupees 
Current Year 

2022-2023 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

M.No. 
076460 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

Prnapa, 
Gevt, Arts & Co.n 

8ARDA ( B! 

0,00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



EDULEI: 
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 

Particulars 

ldngs uniure Fixtures 

nt & Machinery 

Dice Equpment 

omputers, , Laptops, & Misc peripherals 
borator & Scient1fic equipment 

Mdo Visual equipment 

Cleaning Material & Services 

Book bind1ng charges 

Generator, inverter and Battery 

Others(Specify) 
Total 

Amount in Rupees 
Current Yeat 

2022-2023 
12723.00| 

0.00 
0.00 

3045.00| 
159450.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

12970.00 

0.00| 
188188.00 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

0.00 

0.00 

M. No. 

0.00 

56580.00 
141514.00 

Princtpa, 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

198094.00| 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

Govt, Aris & Cow P. G. Col 

RAF : 
.P.) 461 33 



SCHEDULE 18- FINANCE COSTS 

Bank Charges ( Processing Charges If any) 
Bank Interest 

Particulars 

Others (specify) 

Total 

Amount in Rupees 

Current Year 

2022-20023 

6372.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

6372.00 

Previous Year 
2021-2022 

M. No. 

076460 

Prinpa, 
Govt, Arts & Cosm P. 

2793.00 

RARDA ( M P. ) & 

0.00 
0.00| 

2793.00 



SCHEDULE 19: PRIOR PERIOD EXPENSES 

|1. Staff Payments & Benefits (Establishment expenses) 

2. Academic Expenses 

Particulars 

3. Administrative and General Expenses 

|4. Transportation Expenses 
5. Repairs & Maintenance 

Total 

Amount in Rupees 

Current Year 
2022-2023 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

Previous Year 

0.00| 

0.00 

M. No. 

076460 

2021-2022 

A 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

Cot Arts & Coeua P. G. o 
ARDA ( M. P. ). 461 331 

0.00 

0.00| 



S1HANIYA PRABANDHAN SAMITI, HARDA DIST. HARDA (M.I") sOURCES AND APPLCATION OF EUNDS EOR THE PERIOD/YEAR ENDED. 

a) Cash in Hand 

Opening Balances- Cash in Hand and Bank Balances 

|b) Cash at Bank 
Fees From Students 
a) Academic Receipts 
b) Examination Fees 

c) Other Fees 

Particulars 

d) Sale of Publications 
e) Other Academic Receipts 
Grants / Subsidies/ Contribution 

b) Fund From Rusa 
a) Fund From Janbhagidari 

SOURCES 

c) Fund From State Government(through Treasury) d) Fund From MPHEQIP 
e) Fund From UNIVERSITY 

) Fund From PD (ED) 

) Scholarship Grant 
h Autonomous Fund 

) Amalgamated Funds 
i) Fund From UGC 

|k) Others 
Income from investments 

|Investments Matured Designated/ Restricted/ 

|Other Income 

Endowment Funds/Others 

a) Income from Land & Buildings 
b) Sale of Institute's publications 

d) Others 

c) Income from holding events 

Prior Period Income 
1.Fees From Students 

|2.Grants / Subsidies/ Contribution 

|4.Other Income 

3.Income from investments 

Deposits & Advances 
a) Advances from employees 

b) Long Term Advances from employees 

c) Deposits From Students 

d) Caution Money Receipts 
e) EMD/ Security Deposits 

Deposit -Others 
TOTAL 

Schedule 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Ariscpal, 

Current Year 

2022-23 

Amount in Rupees 
Previous Year 

31.03.2023 

9523775.00 

"aet, Arts & Cos. P. G. Colege 

7811.00| 

4325800.00 

0.00 

396648.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

193480.00 
275137.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
14722651.00| 

22 

2021 

7811.00 

9854486.00 

3598816.00 

0.00 

40000.00 

102000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

266125.00 

0.00 

0.00 

20000.00 
0.00 

228102.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14117340.00| 

Continue...02 



SCafY Pav ments & Benefts (Establishment expensd 
For GoVt starr 

For Non Govt statff 
Academic Expenses 
Administrative and General Expenses Intrastructure 

h Communicat0n 

e General Expenses 
Transportation Expenses 

APPLICATION 

a Vehicles (owned Br Instirution) 
h V'ehicles taken on Rent/ Leasae 

lehicles Hiring Expenses 
Finance costs 

Prior Period Expenses 
a Staff Pavments && Beneits 

Ib) Academic Expenses 
Administration Expenses 

d Transportation Expenses 
|Repairs & Maintenance 
Purchase of Fixed Assets 

Decrease in Liabilitics/ Payment to creditors 
Increase in Investments and Current assets 
a) Long Term 
b) Short Term 

c) Increase in Inventory 
d Others 

|Loans Advances and Deposits 

a) Advance to Employees- Temp Advance 
b) Long Term Advances 
|e) Deposit From Students 

d Canteen Deposits 
e) EMD / Security Deposit 

Deposits 
Glosing Balances- Cash in Hand and Bank 

|Balances 
|a) Cash in Hand 

b) Cash at Bank 

PLACE- HARDA 
DATED- 17-05-2024 

ACCOUNTANT 

TOTAL 

PRINH 

28 

30 

31 

33 

34 

32 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

0.00 
3892732.00 

Govt. Arts & Coo 
ARDA (M. P 

487102.00 

Proncpau, 

242787.00 
1134.00) 

726193.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6372.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

188188.00 

288836.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

324822.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

M.NO. 076460 

0.00 
0.00 

7811.00 
8550074.00 

14722651.00 

0.00 

3476286.00 
17743.00 

163910.00 
3000.00 

616867.00 

0.00 

0,00 

0.00 

2793.00 

0.00 

RAJENDRA SINGH RAJPUT 

PROPRIETOR 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

198094.00 

52999.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

54062.00 

0.00 

AS PER OUR REPORT OF EVEN DATE ATTACHED 

RAJENDRA RAJPOOT & CO. 
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANS 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7811.00 
9523775.00 

14117340.00 

UDIN-24 0)84663lesfCAS)66 



OPENING BALANCES 
) Cash Balances 
b) Bank Balance 

L In Current Accounts 

L In Deposit Accounts 
L In Saving Accounts 

FEES FROM STIUDENTS 
Academic Receipts 

1.Tuton fee Admission and Other fee 
2. Admission Fee 
3. Entolment Fee 
4. Renewal Fees 
5. Laboratory Fee 
6. Art & Craft Fee 
7. Registration Fee 
8. Syllabus Fee 

STHANIYA PRABANDHAN SAMITI HARDA DIST. HARDA (M.P-) SOURCES & APPLICATION FOR THE PERIOD/YEAR ENDED SOURCES OF FUNDS 

9. Library Adrmission Fee 
10. Practical Fees 
11. Pd Test Fee 
12. Degree Fee 
13. Nomination Fees 
14. Forward1ng Fees 
15. Development Fee 
16. Mental Health Fees 
17. Foundation course Fees 
18. Other 

Eraminations Fees 
1. Admission Test Fee 
2 Annual Examination Fee 
B. Mark Sheet, Certificate Fee 
. Eatrance Examination Fee 
5 Revaluation & Retotalling Fees 

Total A 

Total B 

31.03.2023 

SCH-NOCURRENT YEAR 

20 

21 

7811.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
9523775.00 

4325800.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4325800.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

. No. 

076-400 

A 

PREVIOUS YEAR 

Princpas, 

7811.00 

0.00 
0.00 

9854486.00 

3598816.00 

0.00 

Gevt, Arts & Cotaa. P. G roBet 

AARDA (M. P. ) . 4% . 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3598816.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



Other Iccs 
Tdentity Card l'cc 
Fine & l'enaltics 
Medical lce 

Transpotation Fee 
Hostcl l'cc 

Insuranc 'ees 
Education Tour 

8. Parking l'ccs 
19. Activity l'ce 

0 Sports 'cc 
ln Co-Curricular Activity Fces 

lai) Annual Day Fee 
10. Carrier Guidance 'ecs 

. Environmental Fces 
12. PhD Fees 
13. Composite F'ees 
14. Affection conference Fees 
15. Indeterminate Fees 
16. Student Union Fecs 
17. Student welfare fees 
18. Social Welfare Fees 
19. Other Fee 

Sale of Publications 
1. Sale Of Admission Forms 
2. Sale Of Syllabus And Old Question Paper, Etc. 
3. Sale Of Prospectus Including Admission Forms 

Total D 

Other Academic Receipts 

|1. Registration Fee For Workshops, Programmes 
|2. Registration Fees (Academic Staff College) 

Total E 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) 

GRANTS RECEIVED 
Fund From Janbhagidari 
Fund From Rusa 

Fund From State Government(Through Treasury) 

Fund From Mpheqip 

Total C 

Fund From University 
Fund From Pd (1Ed) 
Scholarshp Grant 
Autonomous l'und 

Amalgamated J'unds 
Fund From Ugc 
Others 

Total 

Prnctpal, 

22 

Gevt, Arts & Cocsn PG ^.Mam 

RARDA (M. P 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.(0 

).00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

).00 

).00 

).00 

0.09 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

396648.00 
396648.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4722448.00| 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

193480.00 

193480.00 

M. No. 

076+00 

).00 

0.00 

9.00 

0.00 

0.0 

0. 

0.00 

0.09 

9.00 
9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

40000.00 

40000.00 

102000.00 
0.00 

0.00 

102000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3740816.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 
0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



Less: Refund During the Year 
Balance Utilized 

Les: Utilized for Capital Expenditure (A) 
Less: Utlized for Revenue Expenditure (B) 

TOTAL 

INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 
Interest on Term Deposits 
Interest on Savings Bank Accounts 

Interest on Approved Securities 
Others (Specify) 

TOTAL 

INVESTMENTS MATURED DESIGNATED / RESTRICTED/ 
ENDOWMENT FUNDS/OTHERS 

a) Long Tem (Mfore than 12 Months) 
b) Short Term (Less than 12 Months) 
c) Others 

TOTAL 

23 

24 

Principas, 

.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

275137.00 

0.00 

0.00 

275137.00| 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

M.No. 

076-60 

Gort, Arts & Cosm P. G. Cllege AARDA ( M. P. ) 461 331 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

266125.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

266125.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



OTHER INCOME 
Tncome from Land & Buildinos 

Hostel Charges 

Hire eCharges of Auditorium/ Play ground/Convention Centre, ctc 
Electricity Charges Recovered (For Holding Events) Water Charges Recovered 

Canteen Rent Received 

6 Mess Receipts 
Others- Sales of Tin shed 

R Sale of Institute's publications 
A) Magazine/ Journals 

B Others 

C. Income from holding events 
1. Gross Receipts From Annual Function/ Sports Carnival 
Less: IDircct Expenditure Incurred On The Annual Function/ Sports Carnival 
2 Gross Receipts From Fates/Seminars 
Less: Direct Expenditure Incurred On The Fetes 
3. Gross Receipts For Educational Tours 

|4.Gross Receipts From Examination 
Less: Direct Expenditure Incurred On The Tours 

Total A 

Less - Expenses Incurred For Examinations 

D. Others 

5. Others (Rcimbursement from- RUSA) 

1. Income From Consultancy 

Total B 

2. RTI Fees 

3. Donations & Contributions From Institutions, Welfare Bodies And Organizations 
4. Sale Of Application Form (Recruitment) 

A) Owned Assets 

5. Misc. Receipts (Sale OfTender Form, Disposals, Etc.) 
6. Sale/Disposal Of Assets/Scarp Income 

.FDR Receipts ( On Maturity) 

Total C 

8. Alumni Receipts 

Assets Acquired From Sponsored Projects Or Grants 
9 Assets Received Free Of Cost 

9. NAAC Receipts 
|10.0therts 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 
Total D 

Pruapa, 

25 

sevt, Arts && Con P. G. Colloge 

BARDA ( , P, ) 461 331 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

M. No 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

20000.0O 
20000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

228102.00 

228102.00 

248102.00 



R1OR PERIOD INCOME 
Fecs From Students 

Gants/ Subsidies/ Contribution 
uncomc From Investments 
ROther Income 

TOTAL 

DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 
RAdvances to Employees (1'emperory Advances) 

Long Tcm Advances From Employees (Interest Or Non Interest Bearing) 
BDeposits From Students 

a Caution Money Deposits 
Liabrary Deposits 
Ilostel Deposits 

iv) Other Deposits 
Cantccn Deposits 

5. EMD/ Security Deposits 
6. Deposit Others 

TOTAL 

TOTAL SOURCES 

2 

27 

Principai, 
Govt, Arts & Con. P. G Ce 

RARDA ( M. P.). : 

0.00| 
.00 

0.00 

).00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

076469 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00| 
0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 



fAFF) 
PAYMENTS. & BENEFITS 

For Gov Staff 

Salaries And Waes 

Allowances And Bonus 

hContribution To Provident Fund\ NPS 
Contribution To GIS 

Contribution To Other Fund (Specify) 

E Staff Wclfare Expenses 

E Retirenent And Terminal Benefits 

G LTC Iacility 
D Medical Facility 

In Children Bducation Allowance 

lD Honorarium 
K) Arrcars Reccived 

|) Project Allowances 

D Others (Specify) 

2. For Non Govt Staff 

A) Salaries And Wages 

APPLICATION OF FUNDS 

B) Honorarium, Guest/Visiting Faculty 

C) Allowances And Bonus 

|D) Contribution to Provident Fund 

|E) Contribution to ESIC 

|) Contribution to EPF 

G) Contribution to NPS 

i) Arrears 
H) Contribution to Other Fund (specify) 

H) Others (Specify) 

Total 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 

Total 

SCH-NO CURRENT YEAR 

Princpaa, 

28 

Gevt, Arts & Cowm P. G. Coloj 

BARDA ( . P. ) 461 33) 

0.00 

0.00 

PREVIOUS YEAR 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

O.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

409417.00 

3446535.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

36780.00 

3892732.00| 
3892732.00| 

:..NG. 
076460 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
).00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

258847.00 

2996639.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

220800.00| 
3476286.00 
3476286.00 



CADEMIC EXPENSES 
Publications & Magazines 
Convocation Expenses 
Examination Expenses 
Remedial Classes Expenses 
Expenses On Seminars/Workshops 
Field Work/Participation In Conferences 

Laboratory Expenses 
Newspapers, Subscription & E-]ournals 
o. Student Welfare Expenses 

1. Scholarship, Stipend and Awards 
)Government 

i Gao Ki Beti Yojna 
ü Pratibhakiran 

ii Avagaman Yojna 
iv. Swami Vivekanand Career Margdarshan 

Vikramaditya Yogna 
vi DBT/ DST/MOEF 
Vi Red Rose 

v Others 

b) Non-Government 
iKunji Lal Dubey Fund 

12 Uaiversity Expenses 
i Affliation fees 

i Sports Fees 
iüi Nomination Fees 

iv Cultural Activity Fees 
iv Degree Fees 
v. Forwarding Fees 

13. Payment To Guest Faculty 
14. Payment To Visiting Faculty 
15. Free Book Distribution Expenses 
15. Others (Specify) 
TOTAL 

Prmcpa, 
Govt, Arts & Coc P. G. Colleg 

BARDA (M. P. ). 461 33) 

29 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

356135.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1167.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

129800.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

487102.00| 

M. NG. 

076460 

0.00 

0.00 

9000.00 

0.00 

2000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

6743.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

17743.00 



DMINISTRATIVE ANND GENERALI EXPENSES 
nfrastructure 
ctncity and Power 

surance 

ot, Rates and Taxes (ncluding property tax) 
ater charges 

Communication 

ostage and Stationery 
ofrware and Wcbsite Expenses 

Mobde/Telephone, Broadband & Internct Charges 

C Others 

Advertisement and Publicity 
Alumni Exp 
Auditors Remuneration 

)Statutorr Audit 
ii) Internal Audit 

Campus Maintenance 
Festival Programmes 
Gardening Exp 
Hospitality Expenses 
Hostel Expenses 

D Hostel water charges 
ü Hostel Electricity Charges 

iv) Hostel Cleaning Charges 
v) Mess Charges 

iü) Hostel Repair and Maintenance Charges 

Housekeeping & Cleaning exp 
Identity Card Exp 
Legal Fees 

i) TDS Charges 

iü) Others 
ü) Penalty and Fines 

Magazines & Journals 
Meeting Exp 
NAAC Exp 
Printing and Stationery 
Professional Charges 
Registration Fees 
Social welfare Expenses 

Uniform and Dress exp 
|Traveling and Conveyance Expenses 

Transfer Fees 
Sports Expenses 

Total A 

|Inspection Fees 
Others (specify) 

Total B 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 
Total C 

Pincpa, 

30| 

Gevt, Arts & Co: PG Collag 
HARDA ( M. !} 

224855.00 

17932.00 

0.00 

0.00 
242787.00 

0.00 

0.00 

7734.00 
7734.00 

6080.00 
30850.00 

0.00| 
75000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

16786.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

57495.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

79170.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1540.00 

0.00 

0.00 

235782.00 
0.00 

223490.00 
726193.00 
976714.00| 

M. No. 

076460 

122526.00 
41384.00 

0.00 

0.00 
163910.00 

3000.00 
0.00 

0.00 

3000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

115926.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

94990.00 

0.00 

5500.00 
0.00 

23000.00 

9382.00 

0.00 

104353.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9885.00| 

0.00 

0.00 
205020.00 

10661.00 
38150.00 

616867.00 
783777.00 



NSPOTATION EXPENSES 

ces (ouncd by insitution) 
unung xpenses 

epars & Mantenance 

Rsurance Cxpenses/ RTO CharRes 

Sehicles taken on rent/lease 

Rent/ lcasc Expenses 

Vehicle (Taxi) hiring Expenses 
Taxi/Auto Charges 
OTAL 

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 
Buildings 

b l'urniture & Fxtures 
C Plant & Machinery 
d) Office Equipment 
c) Computers, Laptops, & Misc peripherals 
) Laboratory & Scientific equipment 
g) Audio Visual equipment 
h) Cleaning Material & Services 
) Book binding charges 
i) Generator, inverter and Battery 

k) Others (Specify) 
TOTAL 

FINANCE COSTS 

Bank Charges (Processing Charges If any) 
Bank Interest 

Others (specify) 
TOTAL 

|PRIOR PERIOD EXPENSES 

|1 Staff Payments & Benefits 

|2 Academic Expenses 
3 Administrative Expenses 

Transportation Expenses 
5 Repairs & Maintenance 

|TOTAL 

Principau, 

Govt, Arts & Cosa P. G. Colleg 

BARDA (M. P. ) 461 33) 

32 

33| 

34 

000 

0.00| 
000 

0.00 

0,00 

0,00| 

12723.00 

0.00 

0.00 

3045,00 
159450,00 

0,00 

0,00 

0,00| 
0,00 

12970,00 
0,00 

188188.00 

6372.00 
0.00 

0.00) 

6372.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

676169 

00 

000 

00) 

00 

).00 

0,00 

0.00 

)00 

000 

|41514,00 
).00 

),00 

0.00 

),00 

).00 

).00 

198094.00 

2793.00 

).00) 

0,00 

2793.00 

),00 

).00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

0.00 



PURCHASE OF FLXED ASSETS 

Land 

Site Development 

Buildings 
Roads & Bridges 
Tube wells & Water Supply 

Sewerage && Drainage 

Electrical Installation and Equipment 

Plant & Machinery 

Scienific & Laboratory Equipment 

Ofãce Equipment 
Audio Visual Equipment 
Computers & Peripherals 

Furmirurc, Fixtures & Fitings 

Vehicles 

Lib. Books & Scientific Joumals 
Small Value Assets 

Computer Software 
E-joumals 
Patents & Copyright 
Capital Wotk in Progress 

TOTAL 

DECREASE IN LIABILITY/PAYMENT TO CREDITORS/PROVISIONS 

Statutory Liabilities (GPF, TDS,GST, PT, Other TAX, CPF, GIS, NPS) 

INCREASE IN INVESTMENTS & CURRENT ASSETS 

Long Term 
In Approved Securities 
Term Deposits With Banks 

|Others (To Be Specified) 
Short Tem 

In Approved Secuiies 
|Term Deposits With Banks 
|Others (To Be Specified) 
Increase in Ioventory 
Consumable 
Non Consumable 
Others 

TOTAL 

35 

36 

37 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

209325.00 
0.00 

73101.00 
0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 

6410.00| 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00| 

0.00 

288836.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
.00 

0.00 

0.00| 
0.00 
0.00| 

M. No. 
076460 

i 

0.00 

0.00 
8250.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

44749.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

52999.00 

0.00| 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 

0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 



OANS, 
ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 

dvances to 
employees: (Non--interest bcaring)- Temperory Advances 

Term 
Advances to employees: (Interest or non Interest bearing) 

Deposit 
From Students (Repayments) ong 

Caution Money Deposits 

h Liabrary Deposits 
Hostel Deposits 

Other Deposits 
Canteen Deposits 
EMD/ Security Deposits 

Deposits 

TOTAL 

CLOSING BALANCES 

a) Cash in Hand 

b) Bank Balances 

i In Currents Accounts 

ii. In Savings Accounts 

i In Deposit Accounts 

TOTAL 
TOTAL PAYMENTS 

Princtpa, 
Gevt, Arts & Cesm P. G. College 

HARDA( M. P. ) . 451 33) 

32 

39 

324822S 

8350074 

8557885.0 
616476600 55 34 


